
Spårtrappa

3YO & older, earnings $1,615 - $86,138. 
Total Purse: $10,366, Purse to Winner: $4,306

Approximate Post Time: 6:20 AM Eastern /5:20 AM Central /3:20 AM Pacific

: 2140 M

: AUTOSTART

: TROT

BASE 
DISTANCE
START
METHOD

GAIT

©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)

1 INCASSO CROWN 2140-1 Trainer: Lee Nimåker (0-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 14 0 3 3
Life 16 0 3 5 $16,0436, black gelding, by Great Challenger - Olly Esterel - Credit Winner Driver: Lee Nimåker (0-0-0-0, 0%)

03Dec25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.9 1:17.5 0:37.1 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 30.9 0:37.8 2:41.9 40.25 Nimåker, L cc 1- Lifestyle, 2- Orlena Boko, 3- Incasso Crown
11Nov25-8 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.8 1:14.1 0:36.9 0:37.1 2:40.5 FIN 62.2 0:38.0 2:42.7 57.97 Nimåker, L Cc 1- Global Flashback, 2- Amazing Hazel, 3- Dioniso Degli Dei
14Oct25-6 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:37.8 1:15.1 0:37.6 0:37.2 2:40.9 FIN 20.2 0:37.6 2:41.1 20.04 Nimåker, L Cc 1- Havbergs Djali, 2- Incasso Crown, 3- Mr Fantastic
22Sep25-4 Halmstad ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.6 1:13.7 0:36.8 0:36.9 2:38.2 FIN 62.8 0:37.6 2:41.0 44.24 Untersteiner, PCc 1- Van Gogh O., 2- Only Muscles Steel, 3- Mister Who
06Sep25-2 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.3 1:13.2 0:35.6 0:36.9 2:38.1 FIN 61.2 0:37.2 2:39.3 85.06 Rosleff, V Cc 1- Mister Smartface, 2- Modric, 3- Showtime Zon

2 KODEMAGIC (FR) 2140-2 Trainer: Fredrik Larsson (2-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 2 0 0 0 $850
2025 9 1 1 0 $11,574
Life 17 1 2 1 $16,3336, bay stallion, by Charly du Noyer - Amazone Jet - Quaker Jet Driver: Ronnie Fyhr (0-0-0-0, 0%)

19Jan26-2 Halmstad ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.2 1:15.6 0:37.6 0:37.7 2:41.6 FIN 02.8 0:38.4 2:44.4 14.16 Rosleff, V cc 1- Divora, 2- Olara Boko, 3- Rhiannon
09Jan26-8 Jägersro ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.2 1:15.4 0:37.6 2:40.9 FIN 54.8 0:38.7 2:45.7 16.77 Uhrberg, T cc 1- Fetisov, 2- Spring Wow, 3- Good Luck Söhus
31Dec25-7 Axevalla ft 3140/3 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:36.4 1:14.3 0:37.9 3:58.3 FIN d 2:32.4 38.92 Dalborg, T cc 1- Jeu Set Et Match, 2- I.D.Inner Circle, 3- Mister Who
16Dec25-9 Jägersro ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.5 1:12.4 0:36.2 0:36.7 2:37.0 FIN 0 1:58.5 46.99 Fyhr, R cc 1- Louis Vuitton, 2- Kerie, 3- Caddie Skott
11Apr25-5 Halmstad ft 2640/12 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.5 1:16.5 0:36.4 0:37.7 3:19.3 FIN 04.4 0:38.6 3:23.7 12.25 Uhrberg, T cc 1- Chico Lane, 2- Vikkan Pop, 3- Ici Teemer

3 MONI LANE 2140-3 Trainer: Lars I Nilsson (6-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 9 2 0 0
Life 14 4 0 0 $16,9585, light bay gelding, by International Moni - Party Lane - Celebrity Secret Driver: Stefan Persson (41-6-8-4, 15%)

16Dec25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/3 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:40.3 1:18.8 0:36.4 0:38.0 2:42.8 FIN d 2:32.4 5.59 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Clean Table, 2- Reckless Lad, 3- Staro Next Move
25Nov25-2 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.7 1:13.9 0:38.8 0:37.8 2:42.1 FIN 03.3 0:38.6 2:45.4 3.34 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Loric Runancy, 2- Trend, 3- Mazerati M.I.
18Aug25-8 Halmstad ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.3 1:13.4 0:37.6 0:37.0 2:38.3 FIN 04.3 0:38.0 2:42.6 4.57 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Las Vegas Sisu, 2- Global Fizz, 3- Ready for Party
05Aug25-13 Jägersro ft 2140/8 Vault Qua 1:57.2 FIN 5 0:38.7 2:45.9 No Bets Kolgjini, A – –
22Jul25-4 Jägersro ft 2160/1 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.0 1:14.7 0:37.6 0:37.7 2:43.0 FIN d 1:56.3 2.76 Johansson, G cc 1- Oceanna Boko, 2- Jasp, 3- Goddess Nike

4 SPRING ON 2140-4 Trainer: Nils-Göran Nilsson (3-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $161
2025 10 0 1 1 $5,146
Life 27 1 3 4 $17,2708, bay brown mare, by S.J.'s Caviar - Springflickan - Prince Mystic Driver: Viktor Blücher (3-0-0-0, 0%)

09Jan26-6 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.5 1:16.1 0:36.5 0:37.6 2:41.1 FIN d 2:32.4 60.80 Blücher, V cc 1- Love Express W.F., 2- She's a Keeper, 3- Maiden Michelle
22Dec25-2 Jägersro ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.7 1:14.8 0:36.9 0:37.2 2:39.2 FIN 05.1 0:38.4 2:44.3 122.29 Kolgjini, D cc 1- Second Serve, 2- Frenchy Boy, 3- Job Girl
01Nov25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:37.3 1:16.9 0:37.1 0:38.1 2:43.1 FIN 20 0:38.1 2:43.1 2.39 Blücher, V CC 1- Cash for Dash, 2- Spring on, 3- Jennifer K.
07Oct25-8 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.8 2:42.0 FIN 61.8 0:38.2 2:43.8 26.00 Rosleff, V CC 1- Fetisov, 2- Spring Wow, 3- Good Luck Söhus
17Sep25-6 Jägersro ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:36.3 1:16.3 0:36.6 0:37.1 2:38.9 FIN 51.3 0:37.4 2:40.2 71.91 Rosleff, V cC 1- Kandis C.N., 2- Fetisov, 3- Tahays Blue Mondo

5 OLYMPIA SCHERMER 2140-5 Trainer: Rick Ebbinge (11-2-4-2, 18%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 8 1 0 1
Life 11 2 0 1 $18,8315, bay mare, by Propulsion - Timida O.K. - Daguet Rapide Driver: Rick Ebbinge (10-2-4-2, 20%)

23Oct25-5 Åby ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.1 1:13.4 0:37.9 0:37.3 2:39.7 FIN 83.9 0:38.2 2:43.6 5.60 Paling, D cc 1- Paul McCartney, 2- Pennyroyal Tea, 3- Gallo Jet
24Sep25-8 Åby ft 1640/10 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.0 1:12.8 0:36.0 0:36.2 1:58.8 FIN 40.7 0:36.4 1:59.5 22.11 Ebbinge, R cc 1- Trifli Vixi, 2- Caddie Skott, 3- Ma Belle
25Jul25-8 Halmstad ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:34.9 1:14.8 0:36.3 0:36.9 2:38.2 FIN 04.9 0:38.1 2:43.1 5.61 Ebbinge, R cc 1- I'm Still Standing, 2- Lovely Wilma, 3- Nouvelle Lune
03Jul25-7 Halmstad ft 2140/4 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:38.0 1:15.7 0:36.9 0:37.6 2:40.9 FIN 40.8 0:37.8 2:41.7 40.52 Persson, S cc 1- Fille, 2- Mellby Legacy, 3- Oceanna Boko
24Jun25-8 Axevalla ft 1640/5 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.2 1:11.5 0:37.0 0:36.1 1:58.6 FIN 31.4 0:36.6 2:00.0 3.81 Ebbinge, R cc 1- One Night in Paris, 2- T.Rex Tiger, 3- Olympia Schermer

6 MARRECASH 2140-6 Trainer: Fredrik Nilsson (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $161
2025 12 1 0 1 $6,869
Life 34 2 3 3 $19,2627, light bay gelding, by Maharajah - Unika Karsk - Orlando Vici Driver: Johan Untersteiner (46-14-3-7, 30%)

19Jan26-2 Halmstad ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.2 1:15.6 0:37.6 0:37.7 2:41.6 FIN 01.5 0:38.1 2:43.1 33.14 Eriksson, C cc 1- Divora, 2- Olara Boko, 3- Rhiannon
22Dec25-3 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.2 1:14.8 0:35.8 0:36.9 2:38.0 FIN 01.8 0:37.3 2:39.8 45.31 Rosleff, V cc 1- Fetisov, 2- Spring Wow, 3- No Time to Steel
10Dec25-6 Jägersro ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.3 1:13.7 0:36.5 0:36.7 2:37.0 FIN 53 0:37.4 2:40.0 113.80 Persson, S cc 1- Nordic In, 2- Eyeforaneye Face, 3- Piernas Largas
19Sep25-2 Kalmar ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:35.8 1:14.0 0:38.2 0:37.5 2:40.6 FIN 50.7 0:37.7 2:41.3 7.70 Persson, A cC 1- SofiadansarGoogoo, 2- Best I Win, 3- Emil Jons
24Aug25-7 Tingsryd ft 2413/5 Auto Std 	 $2,691 0:36.9 2:58.4 FIN 012.6 0:39.6 3:11.0 25.17 Rosleff, V cC 1- Charlie T.T., 2- Elsa Vendil, 3- Pacino Ali

7 BAREFOOT BUBBLY 2140-7 Trainer: Maria Rosenberg (2-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 4 0 0 0
Life 43 3 6 2 $24,1459, bay gelding, by Zola Boko - Prewiew Kronos - Kadabra Driver: Stefan Carlsson (0-0-0-0, 0%)

04Nov25-2 Halmstad ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.7 1:14.6 0:38.3 0:37.2 2:39.5 FIN 03.7 0:38.1 2:43.2 29.36 Rosleff, V cc 1- Keep Loving You, 2- Kerie, 3- C.Caesar
12Oct25-4 Vaggeryd ft 2650/5 Auto Std 	 $2,691 0:37.4 1:17.8 0:36.7 0:37.7 3:19.8 FIN 41.2 0:37.9 3:21.0 33.64 Rosleff, V cc 1- Unique Pearl, 2- Prince Villiam, 3- Keep Loving You
22Sep25-2 Halmstad ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.1 1:14.2 0:37.9 0:37.2 2:39.3 FIN 02.6 0:37.8 2:41.9 60.35 Rosleff, V cc 1- Hickory, 2- Jackson Storm, 3- Taurus Crown
20Jan25-3 Axevalla ft 2640/5 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.0 1:18.0 0:38.5 3:23.2 FIN 61.2 0:38.7 3:24.4 10.02 Rosleff, V cc 1- Beryl J.Brown, 2- Heavenly Flavours, 3- Network Eagle
16Dec24-9 Axevalla sl 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:38.0 1:18.4 0:38.9 2:46.6 FIN 32 0:39.4 2:48.6 19.50 Rosleff, V cc 1- Nencini, 2- Bouquet Brodde, 3- Barefoot Bubbly

8 HELINA* (DE) 2140-8 Trainer: Rick Ebbinge (11-2-4-2, 18%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $689
2025 13 1 2 1 $12,769
Life 25 5 4 1 $25,4827, bay mare, by The Bank - Helena - Look de Star Driver: Tyler Mifsud (19-2-2-4, 11%)

19Jan26-1 Halmstad ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.3 1:16.7 0:36.6 0:37.7 2:41.6 FIN 50.8 0:37.9 2:42.4 22.68 Ebbinge, R cc 1- Gladiator S., 2- Ici Teemer, 3- True North
04Nov25-1 Halmstad ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.6 1:13.2 0:38.7 0:37.3 2:39.8 FIN 037.4 3:17.2 44.14 Ebbinge, R CC 1- Chico Lane, 2- Eketorpets Nellie, 3- Working Girl
24Oct25-5 Kalmar ft 2640/2 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.0 1:16.0 0:36.5 0:37.9 3:20.5 FIN 61.5 0:38.2 3:22.0 18.07 Ebbinge, R CC 1- Pacino Ali, 2- Charlie T.T., 3- Love Story Helvin
15Sep25-4 Halmstad ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.2 1:15.5 0:36.2 0:37.1 2:39.1 FIN 05.7 0:38.5 2:44.8 10.93 Ebbinge, R CC 1- Kumla Fromentro, 2- Galaxy Love D.E., 3- Chloe Haythrow
03Sep25-6 Axevalla ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:36.5 1:14.6 0:37.0 2:38.5 FIN 50.5 0:37.1 2:39.0 8.37 Ebbinge, R CC 1- Tiberius, 2- Ma Belle, 3- Ici Teemer

9 SHE'S A KEEPER 2140-9 Trainer: Lars I Nilsson (6-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 1 0 $2,153
2025 15 2 4 1 $17,216
Life 16 2 5 1 $19,3705, bay brown mare, by Hard Livin - Without Limits - Andover Andover Driver: Adrian Kolgjini (11-3-0-0, 27%)

09Jan26-6 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.5 1:16.1 0:36.5 0:37.6 2:41.1 FIN 21.4 0:37.9 2:42.5 9.09 Uhrberg, T cc 1- Love Express W.F., 2- She's a Keeper, 3- Maiden Michelle
20Dec25-3 Halmstad ft 2140/3 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.1 1:16.1 0:37.2 0:37.4 2:40.1 FIN 07.9 0:39.2 2:48.0 19.43 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Ken's Queen, 2- Noblesse Brodda, 3- Woo Doo Doo Art
04Dec25-6 Halmstad sl 1640/3 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.8 1:17.0 0:35.7 0:37.3 2:02.4 FIN 20.5 0:37.4 2:02.9 5.79 Uhrberg, T cc 1- Love Express W.F., 2- She's a Keeper, 3- Tullamore Rick
21Nov25-4 Halmstad ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:38.1 1:17.2 0:37.7 0:38.0 2:42.6 FIN 02.4 0:38.5 2:45.0 6.44 Kolgjini, D cc 1- Maiden Michelle, 2- Josåfin af Solnäs, 3- PrincessoftheDawn
27Oct25-10 Halmstad ft 1640/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.4 1:13.6 0:37.5 0:36.9 2:01.2 FIN 51.1 0:37.3 2:02.3 4.48 Karlstedt, T Cc 1- Keepthesugarcoming, 2- Only Muscles Steel, 3- Bys Yubraj

10 KATOKI* (DK) 2140-10 Trainer: Sören Kolberg
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 6 1 1 1
Life 16 4 4 2 $20,6105, black gelding, by Staro McMillan - Defy - Credit Winner Driver: Patrick Larsen

21Dec25-7 Charlottenlundft 2000 Auto Std 2:31.9 FIN 4 0:37.7 2:32.4 4.41 Kolberg, S – –
21Nov25-5 Charlottenlundft 2000 Auto Std 0:37.2 2:31.9 FIN 1 0:37.2 2:32.4 2.83 Juul, S – – 1- Katoki
09Nov25-4 Charlottenlundft 2000/7 Auto Std 	 $8,096 0:37.2 2:31.9 FIN 3 0:37.3 2:32.4 83.33 Kolberg, S cc 1- Only Muscles Steel, 2- Challenge Accepted, 3- Katoki
22Oct25-4 Charlottenlundft 2000 Auto Std 1:57.2 FIN 2 0:37.8 1:58.5 20.01 Juul, S – –
05Oct25-4 Charlottenlundft 2020 Vault Std 0:38.4 1:56.1 FIN 4 0:38.7 1:56.3 6.53 Kolberg, S – – 1- Illustrious One

11 EVITA A. 2140-11 Trainer: Madeleine Nordström (5-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $161
2025 15 0 3 0 $11,854
Life 35 1 5 2 $24,7327, bay brown mare, by Bird Parker - Operah Bob - Easy Lover Driver: Victor Rosleff (55-5-11-11, 9%)

16Jan26-7 Kalmar ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.7 1:16.5 0:36.9 0:38.1 2:43.0 FIN 01.5 0:38.4 2:44.5 9.06 Johansson, H cc 1- Timoka P.J., 2- Old Maid Boko, 3- Pennyroyal Tea
31Dec25-2 Axevalla ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.2 1:15.6 0:37.4 2:40.3 FIN 40.9 0:37.6 2:41.2 23.65 Carre, J cc 1- Victor Flax, 2- Teton Hillcon, 3- Colombe Blanche
17Dec25-3 Åby ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.9 2:37.9 FIN 20.6 0:37.0 2:38.5 94.68 Carre, J cc 1- Working Girl, 2- Evita A., 3- Valnes Penny
07Dec25-4 Romme sl 2140/2 Auto StdM 	 $4,306 0:35.7 1:15.0 0:37.5 0:37.8 2:41.9 FIN 63 0:38.5 2:44.9 10.91 Carre, J cc 1- Merillion, 2- Denaro Nero, 3- I Love Esther M.L.
26Nov25-6 Åby ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.9 2:42.3 FIN 50.8 0:38.1 2:43.1 226.49 Matikainen, H cc 1- Gold Man Fi, 2- Global Delightful, 3- Ready for Party

12 JENNIFER K. 2140-12 Trainer: Ronny Palm (11-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 2 0 0 0 $1,873
2025 9 0 0 1 $3,413
Life 35 1 3 4 $25,9707, bay mare, by Centurion A.T.M. - Bikini So Teeny - Yankee Glide Driver: Bernardo Grasso (13-0-0-1, 0%)

20Jan26-4 Jägersro ft 1640/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.9 1:15.7 0:35.6 0:37.0 2:01.4 FIN 51.8 0:37.5 2:03.2 51.75 Grasso, B cc 1- Clean Table, 2- Stensjös Pierh, 3- American Standard
03Jan26-1 Jägersro ft 2160/6 Vault Std 	 $8,075 0:39.0 1:15.7 0:36.7 0:37.7 2:43.1 FIN 52.3 0:38.3 2:45.4 94.35 Grasso, B cc 1- Run Champ Run, 2- Keepthesugarcoming, 3- Gladiator S.
22Dec25-3 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.2 1:14.8 0:35.8 0:36.9 2:38.0 FIN 02.2 0:37.4 2:40.2 140.78 Grasso, B cc 1- Fetisov, 2- Spring Wow, 3- No Time to Steel
16Dec25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/3 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.1 1:14.9 0:37.9 0:37.9 2:42.2 FIN 61 0:38.1 2:43.2 134.08 Grasso, B cc 1- Power of Sand, 2- Highfive E.M., 3- F.B.I.
03Dec25-9 Jägersro ft 2160/1 Vault Std 	 $2,153 0:39.1 1:18.1 0:36.8 0:37.3 2:44.4 FIN d 1:56.3 44.99 Säker Lysell, Mcc 1- Patch Wibb, 2- Urasie, 3- Charlie Brown P.C.

Date Track TC Dist/PP Start Type Purse F500 F1000 L500 W/500 WTime FIN /500 Time Odds Driver Shoes 1st 2nd 3rd

V4-1
TRIFECTA EXACTAQUINELLA

Track length: 1000 m
Home stretch: 190 m
Home stretch width: 23 m
Back stretch width: 23 m
Meetings/year: 63

Angled gate with 8
runners in 1st tier
behind gate.
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Spårtrappa

3YO & older, earnings $1,615 - $86,138. 
Total Purse: $10,366, Purse to Winner: $4,306

Approximate Post Time: 6:42 AM Eastern /5:42 AM Central /3:42 AM Pacific

: 2140 M

: AUTOSTART

: TROT

BASE 
DISTANCE
START
METHOD

GAIT

©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)

1 GASOLINA JET (IT) 2140-1 Trainer: Christian Fiore (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $807
2025 7 0 0 1 $2,961
Life 9 0 0 1 $3,7684, bay mare, by Naglo - Masurina Jet - Pine Chip Driver: Christian Fiore (6-0-1-0, 0%)

19Jan26-6 Halmstad ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.7 1:17.9 0:36.3 0:38.1 2:43.1 FIN 41.6 0:38.5 2:44.7 54.22 Fiore, C cc 1- Sefyr Lane, 2- Extraordinary, 3- Mango Kalouma
29Oct25-1 Åby ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.1 1:16.9 0:36.7 0:38.0 2:42.7 FIN 02.5 0:38.6 2:45.2 37.81 Fiore, C cC 1- Matti Ruisma, 2- Assar Wibb, 3- Staro Savile Row
17Oct25-1 Halmstad ft 2160/4 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:40.1 1:21.8 0:37.6 0:39.2 2:47.9 FIN 74.3 0:39.8 2:52.2 29.67 Fiore, C cc 1- Riewa Bo, 2- R.K.Pocahontas, 3- Cindy af Solnäs
25Sep25-6 Åmål ft 2080/9 Auto Std 	 $4,845 0:36.4 1:16.0 0:37.8 2:37.5 FIN 63.9 0:38.8 2:41.4 13.94 Fiore, C cc 1- Teton T.K.Trixy, 2- Babette, 3- GettingJiggyWitit
14Sep25-2 Tingsryd ft 1609/5 Auto Std 	 $3,230 0:36.7 1:58.1 FIN 30.9 0:37.0 1:59.0 27.11 Fiore, C cc 1- Unforgettable Tile, 2- Casanova Diablo, 3- Gasolina Jet

2 FABULOUS N'AWAY 2140-2 Trainer: Lee Nimåker (0-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 7 1 0 1
Life 10 1 1 1 $5,4915, bay gelding, by Fabulous Wood - Global Up'n Away - S.J.'s Caviar Driver: Lee Nimåker (0-0-0-0, 0%)

10Dec25-2 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.1 1:16.3 0:37.2 0:37.9 2:42.3 FIN 09.3 0:40.1 2:51.6 3.06 Nimåker, L cc 1- Godot, 2- Sabatino Bo, 3- Cash Gambit
11Nov25-1 Jägersro ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.2 1:14.5 0:37.2 0:37.4 2:40.2 FIN 31.4 0:37.7 2:41.6 7.76 Nimåker, L cc 1- Picture Brodda, 2- I Let You Know, 3- Fabulous n'Away
18Oct25-2 Åby ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:36.3 1:15.0 0:38.6 0:37.9 2:42.4 FIN 1 0:37.9 2:42.4 2.83 Nimåker, L cc 1- Fabulous n'Away, 2- Cool Case V.W., 3- Siris
01Oct25-13 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Vault Qua 1:57.2 FIN 5 0:38.6 2:45.2 No Bets Nimåker, L – –
29Aug25-4 Charlottenlundft 2000 Auto Std 0:37.4 1:56.1 FIN d 1:56.3 10.07 Rosleff, V – – 1- Kings Money, 2- Warren Buffet, 3- Kick Winner

3 SPARTASYS 2140-3 Trainer: Lars Hermodsson (2-0-0-2, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 1 $1,184
2025 10 1 0 2 $5,092
Life 12 1 0 4 $6,6545, bay mare, by Spartan Kronos - Indra Alfa - Alf Palema Driver: Lars Hermodsson (2-0-0-2, 0%)

20Jan26-2 Jägersro ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.5 1:17.2 0:37.0 0:38.0 2:42.9 FIN 30.7 0:38.2 2:43.6 52.56 Hermodsson, Lcc 1- Athena Töll, 2- Fly You Fools, 3- Spartasys
01Nov25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:36.5 1:16.3 0:38.5 0:38.5 2:45.1 FIN 60.9 0:38.8 2:46.0 14.55 Hermodsson, Lcc 1- Allstar, 2- Atlantic, 3- Fabison
18Oct25-2 Åby ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:36.3 1:15.0 0:38.6 0:37.9 2:42.4 FIN 53.3 0:38.7 2:45.7 4.36 Hermodsson, Lcc 1- Fabulous n'Away, 2- Cool Case V.W., 3- Siris
30Aug25-7 Halmstad ft 1640/3 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:35.9 1:13.9 0:38.4 0:37.4 2:02.6 FIN 30.2 0:37.4 2:02.8 9.64 Hermodsson, Lcc 1- Jajolet Majyc, 2- Gabriel S.H., 3- Spartasys
28Jul25-5 Tingsryd ft 1609/9 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:37.8 2:01.7 FIN 61.4 0:38.2 2:03.1 5.87 Hermodsson, Lcc 1- From Silvio, 2- Tampa, 3- Cala Idol

4 EVANGELISTA FACE 2140-4 Trainer: Adrian Kolgjini (10-4-0-0, 40%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 6 1 1 0
Life 6 1 1 0 $7,2574, bay brown mare, by Raja Mirchi - Like a Star - Muscle Hill Driver: Dante Kolgjini (4-1-0-0, 25%)

19Dec25-8 Kalmar ft 2140/2 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:37.2 1:15.9 0:36.9 0:37.8 2:42.1 FIN 20.7 0:38.0 2:42.8 4.29 Kolgjini, D cc 1- Halina S.H., 2- Evangelista Face, 3- Zozo W.F.
10Dec25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/3 Vault Std 	 $5,383 0:37.1 1:17.0 0:37.2 0:37.7 2:42.8 FIN d 2:32.4 2.67 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Magic Jewel, 2- Caddie West, 3- Henessi Odessa
22Nov25-1 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.3 1:19.1 0:36.8 0:38.2 2:43.5 FIN 1 0:38.2 2:43.5 8.55 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Evangelista Face, 2- Staro Steven, 3- Orlena Boko
11Nov25-1 Jägersro ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.2 1:14.5 0:37.2 0:37.4 2:40.2 FIN 67.4 0:39.1 2:47.6 14.74 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Picture Brodda, 2- I Let You Know, 3- Fabulous n'Away
27May25-5 Gävle ft 2140/11 Vault Std 	 $5,383 0:38.9 1:17.2 0:36.0 0:37.5 2:40.4 FIN 02.5 0:38.0 2:42.9 11.50 Kolgjini, A cc 1- My Creation, 2- Who's Malvina, 3- Global Good Time

5 MIGHTY RIVER* 2140-5 Trainer: Ulrik Christoffersen
2026 1 0 0 1 $1,184
2025 4 0 0 1 $1,461
Life 10 1 1 2 $7,3876, bay brown gelding, by Zola Boko - Ready Steady Go - Up Front Larry Driver: Ulrik Christoffersen

09Jan26-3 Jägersro ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:38.7 1:15.9 0:36.4 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 32.1 0:38.1 2:43.1 21.03 Christoffersen, Ucc 1- Alfes, 2- Västerbo Outsider, 3- Mighty River
22Dec25-6 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.0 1:13.3 0:38.2 0:37.5 2:40.8 FIN 07.4 0:39.3 2:48.2 3.95 Christoffersen, Ucc 1- Kjelling, 2- Glittra Vendil, 3- Leonard Cohen
03Dec25-2 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.4 1:15.4 0:36.8 0:37.5 2:40.4 FIN 30.4 0:37.5 2:40.8 16.26 Christoffersen, Ucc 1- Love Caviar, 2- Eye Candy Face, 3- Mighty River
16Nov25-92 Nyköbing ft 2140 Vault QuaM 1:57.2 FIN 5 0:40.4 1:58.5 No Bets Boeck, C – –
14Sep25-3 Nyköbing ft 2140 Auto Std 1:56.1 FIN 5 0:38.5 1:56.3 5.04 Christoffersen, U – –

6 LIGOOGOO KEKA* (DK) 2140-6 Trainer: Rene Kjaer
2026 1 0 0 0 $807
2025 10 2 0 0 $4,599
Life 13 3 0 0 $7,7664, bay brown mare, by Googoo Gaagaa - Iponema - Muscles Yankee Driver: Rene Kjaer

09Jan26-3 Jägersro ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:38.7 1:15.9 0:36.4 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 43.4 0:38.4 2:44.4 6.34 Kjaer, R cc 1- Alfes, 2- Västerbo Outsider, 3- Mighty River
20Dec25-3 Odense ft 1640 Auto Std 0:37.6 2:31.9 FIN 1 0:37.6 2:32.4 1.80 Kjaer, R – – 1- Ligoogoo Keka
03Dec25-2 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.4 1:15.4 0:36.8 0:37.5 2:40.4 FIN 40.7 0:37.6 2:41.1 35.35 Kjaer, R cc 1- Love Caviar, 2- Eye Candy Face, 3- Mighty River
23Nov25-3 Odense ft 2140 Vault Std 1:57.2 FIN 4 0:38.9 1:58.5 17.11 Kjaer, R – –
14Nov25-4 Odense ft 2140 Auto Std 1:56.1 FIN d 1:56.3 65.91 Kjaer, R – –

7 EURON FACE 2140-7 Trainer: Adrian Kolgjini (10-4-0-0, 40%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 7 0 3 0
Life 8 0 3 0 $9,7654, chestnut stallion, by Tae Kwon Deo - Chaptersea - Chapter Seven Driver: Adrian Kolgjini (11-3-0-0, 27%)

16Dec25-6 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:36.5 1:14.8 0:37.0 0:37.1 2:39.0 FIN 20.2 0:37.2 2:39.2 9.74 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Call Out My Name, 2- Euron Face, 3- Höwings Elly
22Jul25-8 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.5 1:15.2 0:38.7 0:37.5 2:40.4 FIN 20.1 0:37.5 2:40.5 6.68 Kolgjini, D cc 1- Laly Smartface, 2- Euron Face, 3- Pacino Al Boko
24Jun25-5 Solvalla ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.0 1:14.5 0:34.6 0:36.9 2:38.2 FIN 02.4 0:37.5 2:40.6 71.82 Kontio, J cc 1- Peggy Boko, 2- Licorice Sisu, 3- Jazz Dancer
05Jun25-3 Eskilstuna ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.7 1:17.1 0:37.1 0:38.1 2:43.2 FIN 60.8 0:38.3 2:44.0 9.36 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Michel, 2- Grey Market, 3- Inverted
07May25-2 Solvalla ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $5,383 0:36.9 1:16.0 0:35.3 0:37.1 2:39.1 FIN 61.6 0:37.5 2:40.7 23.40 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Keep Go Gaga, 2- VilliamSon B.B., 3- Twigs Like U.

8 KING LIGHT* (DK) 2140-8 Trainer: Peter H Sjöberg (3-0-0-1, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 6 1 3 0
Life 6 1 3 0 $11,8615, black gelding, by Great Challenger - Victoria Light - Beaumont Hanover Driver: Victor Rosleff (55-5-11-11, 9%)

22Oct25-4 Solvalla ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.6 1:15.9 0:37.4 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 51 0:37.8 2:42.0 11.11 Johansson, G cc 1- Cruising Altitude, 2- Who's in Charge, 3- Milord Darling
11Oct25-3 Åby ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.8 1:13.1 0:37.4 0:37.5 2:40.7 FIN 1 0:37.5 2:40.7 3.46 Johansson, G cc 1- King Light, 2- O.M.Lewis, 3- Nyharajah
22Sep25-6 Halmstad ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.3 1:17.7 0:37.6 0:38.4 2:44.4 FIN 20.1 0:38.4 2:44.5 2.04 Johansson, G cc 1- Nigel Fortuna, 2- King Light, 3- Kantens Beauty
07Sep25-2 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Vault Std 	 $5,383 0:39.0 1:16.8 0:36.2 0:37.5 2:40.5 FIN 20.5 0:37.6 2:41.0 12.80 Johansson, G cc 1- Five Billion, 2- King Light, 3- Quickstep Laday
25Aug25-1 Halmstad ft 2140/1 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:37.3 1:16.9 0:38.7 0:38.1 2:43.3 FIN 20.4 0:38.2 2:43.7 2.73 Johansson, G cc 1- Wiener Sängerknabe, 2- King Light, 3- Henessi Odessa

9 BRIGO 2140-9 Trainer: Johan Untersteiner (60-17-5-7, 28%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 0 0 0 0
Life 10 0 1 0 $8,7535, bay brown gelding, by Cantab Hall - Won Ton Hanover - Glidemaster Driver: Johan Untersteiner (46-14-3-7, 30%)

07Jan26-13 Åby ft 2140/1 Vault Qua 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:38.4 2:44.4 No Bets Untersteiner, J – –
05Nov24-5 Axevalla ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.9 1:15.8 0:37.6 2:41.1 FIN 02.4 0:38.2 2:43.5 52.36 Eklundh, A cc 1- Soulmate Pellini, 3- Bullitt
24Oct24-3 Åby ft 2640/8 Auto Std 	 $3,230 0:36.4 1:18.2 0:36.4 0:38.7 3:24.4 FIN 02.8 0:39.2 3:27.2 9.38 Bakker, R cc 1- Howitends W.F., 2- Fallsfromthefalls, 3- Proud
15Oct24-10 Eskilstuna ft 2140/7 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:39.0 1:16.6 0:37.0 0:38.4 2:44.4 FIN 20.4 0:38.5 2:44.8 18.02 Lennartsson, Pcc 1- Global Fighter, 2- Brigo, 3- Lady Gaagaa
27Jul24-4 Kalmar ft 2140/3 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.7 1:17.6 0:37.7 0:37.8 2:43.5 FIN 41.3 0:38.5 2:44.8 3.95 Eriksson, C cc 1- Oliver Schermer, 2- Omari Boko, 3- Lorenza Nownow

10 GEM TEMPLAR 2140-10 Trainer: Lars I Nilsson (6-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 11 0 1 3
Life 11 0 1 3 $8,9155, bay mare, by Maharajah - Namibia - Varenne Driver: Stefan Persson (41-6-8-4, 15%)

22Dec25-9 Jägersro ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.9 1:14.5 0:37.5 0:37.3 2:39.6 FIN 51.1 0:37.5 2:40.7 16.26 Persson, S cc 1- Godot, 2- Caddie West, 3- Eye Candy Face
10Dec25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Vault Std 	 $5,383 0:37.1 1:17.0 0:37.2 0:37.7 2:42.8 FIN 09.5 0:40.2 2:52.3 5.33 Persson, S cc 1- Magic Jewel, 2- Caddie West, 3- Henessi Odessa
14Nov25-10 Halmstad ft 2160/3 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:39.1 1:17.8 0:37.1 0:38.1 2:43.2 FIN 32.3 0:38.3 2:45.5 4.47 Persson, S cC 1- Halina S.H., 2- Maiken Palema, 3- Gem Templar
05Nov25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.9 1:14.5 0:37.4 0:37.2 2:39.4 FIN 30.8 0:37.4 2:40.2 40.35 Persson, S cC 1- Knight Rider Keka, 2- Elyria Face, 3- Gem Templar
21Oct25-6 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.3 1:14.1 0:37.4 0:37.6 2:41.1 FIN 51.5 0:38.0 2:42.6 53.47 Karlstedt, T cC 1- VästerboRoyalFlash, 2- Artful Honey, 3- Exclusive Tick

11 DECIBEL BRODDA 2140-11 Trainer: Markus Waldmüller (20-3-2-0, 15%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 7 1 1 1
Life 9 1 1 1 $9,7766, bay mare, by Scarlet Knight - Debbie Brodda - Credit Winner Driver: Markus Waldmüller (11-0-0-0, 0%)

10Dec25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Vault Std 	 $5,383 0:37.1 1:17.0 0:37.2 0:37.7 2:42.8 FIN 40.7 0:38.2 2:43.5 19.85 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Magic Jewel, 2- Caddie West, 3- Henessi Odessa
15Apr25-5 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.4 1:17.0 0:36.0 0:37.5 2:40.4 FIN 01.9 0:37.9 2:42.3 46.35 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Kleopatra S.F., 2- Kattejammer Cash, 3- Global Evidence
28Mar25-2 Kalmar ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.5 1:13.6 0:38.0 0:37.1 2:39.1 FIN 51.5 0:37.5 2:40.6 13.49 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Old Maid Boko, 2- Piernas Largas, 3- Lion Mearas
07Mar25-3 Kalmar ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.6 1:16.5 0:37.0 0:37.7 2:41.6 FIN 51.6 0:38.1 2:43.2 5.46 Waldmüller, M cc 1- SofiadansarGoogoo, 2- Zipora C.D., 3- Kingston Sotto
21Feb25-1 Kalmar ft 2160/1 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:39.7 1:19.6 0:36.9 0:38.7 2:47.1 FIN 1 0:38.7 2:47.1 3.34 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Decibel Brodda, 2- Orlena Boko, 3- Le Fudge

Date Track TC Dist/PP Start Type Purse F500 F1000 L500 W/500 WTime FIN /500 Time Odds Driver Shoes 1st 2nd 3rd

V4-2
TRIFECTA EXACTAQUINELLA

Track length: 1000 m
Home stretch: 190 m
Home stretch width: 23 m
Back stretch width: 23 m
Meetings/year: 63

Angled gate with 8
runners in 1st tier
behind gate.
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Spårtrappa

3YO & older, earnings $1,615 - $86,138. 
Total Purse: $10,366, Purse to Winner: $4,306

Approximate Post Time: 7:04 AM Eastern /6:04 AM Central /4:04 AM Pacific

: 2140 M

: AUTOSTART

: TROT

BASE 
DISTANCE
START
METHOD

GAIT

©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)

1 FAR FROM OVER 2140-1 Trainer: Jenny Andersson (6-0-0-1, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $161
2025 3 0 0 0 $1,012
Life 94 3 7 6 $52,32811, bay gelding, by Zola Boko - Spring Forever - Cumin Driver: Bernardo Grasso (13-0-0-1, 0%)

20Jan26-3 Jägersro ft 2160/1 Vault StdM 	 $4,306 0:38.8 1:17.8 0:37.5 0:37.7 2:44.6 FIN 03.5 0:38.9 2:48.1 61.47 Lindqvist, H cc 1- Con Padre, 2- Stenson, 3- Cheri Cheri Lady
07Jun25-1 Tingsryd ft 1609/9 Auto StdM 	 $4,306 0:36.3 1:57.0 FIN 04.5 0:37.7 2:01.5 36.40 Lindqvist, H cc 1- Global Equity, 2- Rosie the Riveter, 3- Massai
12Apr25-6 Jägersro ft 3160/8 Vault Std 	 $10,767 0:38.7 1:18.2 0:36.3 0:37.3 3:56.2 FIN 02.1 0:37.7 3:58.3 180.01 Grasso, B cc 1- Poker Lane, 2- Lejonkungen, 3- Zenmeister
03Apr25-8 Jägersro ft 1640/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.9 1:12.1 0:35.2 0:35.7 1:57.1 FIN 51.5 0:36.1 1:58.6 78.43 Grasso, B cc 1- Gustav Simoni, 2- Perfect, 3- I Can Win Gardenia
18Dec24-2 Jägersro ft 2160/3 Vault StdM 	 $5,383 0:38.9 1:16.1 0:38.0 0:37.7 2:43.0 FIN 20.3 0:37.8 2:43.3 9.77 Lindqvist, H cc 1- Fairplay, 2- Far from Over, 3- Get the Picture

2 FLAMENCO GIRL 2140-2 Trainer: Lars I Nilsson (6-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 10 1 0 1
Life 27 9 2 2 $55,0746, bay mare, by Maharajah - Gypsy Brodda - From Above Driver: Stefan Persson (41-6-8-4, 15%)

12Dec25-7 Halmstad ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.8 1:14.8 0:36.0 0:36.9 2:38.0 FIN 06.2 0:38.3 2:44.2 34.52 Johansson, H cc 1- Ivan Mauger, 2- Nencini, 3- Kinky Rain
25Oct25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:34.7 1:11.6 0:37.8 0:36.6 2:36.6 FIN 04.8 0:37.7 2:41.4 39.21 Persson, S Cc 1- M.T.Tomorrows Hope, 2- Princess of Divine, 3- Tamburine Tile
26Sep25-9 Kalmar ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:34.4 1:13.2 0:34.9 0:36.8 2:37.7 FIN d 2:32.4 27.84 Ginman, O Cc 1- Nash Keeper, 2- Gustav Simoni, 3- Luca Barosso
14Sep25-6 Tingsryd ft 1609/5 Auto Std 	 $3,230 0:35.8 1:55.4 FIN 60.7 0:36.1 1:56.1 7.97 Persson, S Cc 1- Arctic Dominant, 2- Laban Lagö, 3- Nash Keeper
18Aug25-3 Halmstad ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:34.3 1:11.6 0:37.0 0:36.5 2:36.5 FIN 08.8 0:38.6 2:45.3 30.94 Persson, S Cc 1- L.Way Joli, 2- Lakethesnake, 3- Nickel Occagnes

3 ONLY ANGELICA O.C. 2140-3 Trainer: Ronny Palm (11-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 2 0 0 0 $699
2025 10 1 0 3 $6,492
Life 57 8 4 10 $56,6899, grey ticked mare, by Truculent - Star Chip - Pine Chip Driver: Victor Rosleff (55-5-11-11, 9%)

09Jan26-7 Jägersro ft 1640/11 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.7 1:14.9 0:35.2 0:36.6 2:00.1 FIN 01.1 0:36.9 2:01.2 31.26 Ecce, K cc 1- I'm Still Standing, 2- MadisonSquare Kiss, 3- Global Delightful
03Jan26-3 Jägersro ft 2160/4 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.9 1:17.6 0:35.8 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 81.6 0:37.6 2:42.6 116.78 Larsen, H cc 1- Global Gaiety, 2- Rockflower, 3- Power of Sand
22Dec25-1 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.1 1:16.1 0:35.7 0:37.0 2:38.3 FIN 51.1 0:37.2 2:39.4 49.52 Larsen, H cc 1- Warrior's Tale, 2- Höwings Zeus, 3- Flirting Diamond
16Jul25-3 Karlshamn ft 1680/9 Auto Std 	 $2,691 0:37.2 2:05.2 FIN 30.2 0:37.3 2:05.4 18.34 Karlstedt, T cc 1- Eva Kant Gar, 2- Beawinner, 3- Only Angelica O.C.
13May25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.7 1:13.4 0:36.1 0:36.7 2:37.1 FIN 62 0:37.1 2:39.1 19.48 Larsen, H cc 1- F.B.I., 2- Princess of Divine, 3- Flamenco Girl

4 WOOGIE BROLINE 2140-4 Trainer: Stefan Pahlefors (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $484
2025 22 3 0 0 $12,328
Life 61 11 5 4 $59,0049, bay brown gelding, by Chapter Seven - Dodger Blues - Muscles Yankee Driver: Stefan Pahlefors (1-0-0-0, 0%)

19Jan26-8 Halmstad ft 1660/2 Vault Std 	 $1,615 0:41.2 1:19.8 0:37.0 0:38.7 2:07.1 FIN 40.9 0:38.5 2:08.0 9.32 Pahlefors, S cc 1- Universal Tile, 2- Iginla Zet, 3- Favorite
22Dec25-1 Jägersro ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.1 1:16.1 0:35.7 0:37.0 2:38.3 FIN 04.1 0:37.9 2:42.4 87.26 Pahlefors, S cc 1- Warrior's Tale, 2- Höwings Zeus, 3- Flirting Diamond
16Dec25-7 Jägersro ft 2160/1 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.1 1:14.9 0:37.9 0:37.9 2:42.2 FIN 50.7 0:37.7 2:42.9 88.91 Pahlefors, S cc 1- Power of Sand, 2- Highfive E.M., 3- F.B.I.
04Nov25-4 Halmstad ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.1 1:13.9 0:36.5 0:36.7 2:37.3 FIN 61.6 0:37.1 2:38.9 65.06 Pahlefors, S CC 1- Nasdaq Newport, 2- Opening Night, 3- I Can Win Gardenia
27Oct25-5 Halmstad ft 2160/8 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:39.5 1:16.5 0:38.2 0:37.8 2:41.8 FIN 71.8 0:37.8 2:43.6 67.54 Pahlefors, S cC 1- Carlos Diamant, 2- Bys Rosy Nunc, 3- Eleven O'Clock

5 HELLACOPTERS 2140-5 Trainer: Johan Lejon (2-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 14 1 2 0
Life 64 2 7 10 $59,3819, chestnut stallion, by Love You - La Bella Homer - Jag de Bellouet Driver: Tyler Mifsud (19-2-2-4, 11%)

16Dec25-5 Jägersro ft 2160/3 Vault StdM 	 $4,306 0:41.4 1:19.8 0:37.3 0:37.6 2:45.4 FIN 031.1 3:16.5 12.99 Werder, S cc 1- Västerbo ImtheMan, 2- Yuvaraj, 3- La Paradeta
03Oct25-7 Halmstad ft 2140/5 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:37.7 1:17.4 0:36.3 0:36.7 2:38.8 FIN 03.4 0:37.9 2:42.2 35.70 Prevost, V cc 1- Yuvaraj, 2- Let Me In, 3- Lucifer Sam
17Sep25-9 Jägersro ft 2160/7 Vault Std 	 $6,460 0:37.3 1:15.5 0:35.4 0:37.1 2:38.7 FIN 013.1 0:39.7 2:51.8 26.07 Mifsud, T cc 1- Figlia di Ciclone, 2- Global Futurity, 3- Rock the Sock
19Jul25-8 Axevalla ft 2160/2 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:38.0 1:15.1 0:36.6 2:36.8 FIN 02.2 0:36.8 2:39.0 40.96 Rosleff, V cc 1- Björn Palema, 2- Ideal Stone, 3- Double Nature
05Jul25-9 Halmstad ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $13,459 0:35.5 1:14.6 0:36.0 0:36.6 2:36.9 FIN 03.1 0:37.4 2:40.0 15.25 Ecce, K cc 1- Eminent Kronos, 2- Ivan Mauger, 3- Epicure D.E.

6 LINDSTEDT BOKO* (NL) 2140-6 Trainer: Markus Waldmüller (20-3-2-0, 15%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 11 0 4 2
Life 47 12 9 5 $63,4068, bay gelding, by S.J.'s Caviar - Felicia Boko - Virgill Boko Driver: Markus Waldmüller (11-0-0-0, 0%)

12Dec25-7 Halmstad ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.8 1:14.8 0:36.0 0:36.9 2:38.0 FIN 01.7 0:37.3 2:39.7 21.54 Waldmüller, M cc 1- Ivan Mauger, 2- Nencini, 3- Kinky Rain
25Nov25-3 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.6 1:15.1 0:37.0 0:37.2 2:39.2 FIN 40.8 0:37.4 2:40.0 23.21 Waldmüller, M Cc 1- Nasdaq Newport, 2- DiMaggio Face, 3- Al Pacino
08Jul25-4 Tingsryd ft 1609/3 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.6 1:54.8 FIN 20.1 0:35.7 1:54.9 7.93 Persson, S Cc 1- Nightrain Boko, 2- Lindstedt Boko, 3- Jacques Villeneuve
14Jun25-7 Vaggeryd ft 2148/3 Auto Std 	 $2,691 0:34.6 1:12.5 0:35.2 0:36.3 2:36.0 FIN 30.4 0:36.4 2:36.4 4.81 Waldmüller, M CC 1- Västerbo Voodoo, 2- Current Leader, 3- Lindstedt Boko
03Jun25-4 Halmstad ft 1640/5 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.2 1:12.6 0:36.3 0:36.1 1:58.6 FIN 30.1 0:36.2 1:58.7 3.84 Waldmüller, M CC 1- L'Amiral S.J.S., 2- Redbull Pellini, 3- Lindstedt Boko

7 EBULLIENT 2140-7 Trainer: Lowe Reldén (3-1-0-0, 33%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $161
2025 12 0 3 0 $17,227
Life 31 6 5 1 $66,1437, bay gelding, by Maharajah - Sizzling - From Above Driver: Noa Reldén (1-0-0-0, 0%)

16Jan26-5 Kalmar ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.8 1:15.1 0:35.1 0:37.5 2:40.5 FIN d 2:32.4 14.42 Mitman, S cc 1- Maroon Day, 2- Bases Loaded, 3- Be My Baby
05Dec25-4 Kalmar ft 2640/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.5 1:14.0 0:35.9 0:36.9 3:15.1 FIN d 2:32.4 7.18 Reldén, N cc 1- Go Kenneth Go, 2- Opening Night, 3- Västerbo M.A.S.H.
23Nov25-5 Mantorp ft 3160/3 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:39.1 1:17.1 0:37.6 0:37.2 3:56.5 FIN 40.7 0:37.5 3:57.2 21.59 Reldén, N cc 1- Extreme A.F., 2- Opening Night, 3- Kiss My I.D.
10Oct25-7 Solvalla ft 2180/6 Vault Std 	 $16,150 0:37.2 1:15.3 0:36.2 0:36.6 2:39.9 FIN 51.7 0:37.0 2:41.6 25.54 Reldén, N cc 1- Bonus Credit, 2- Diamond Kronos, 3- J.C.
26Sep25-9 Kalmar ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:34.4 1:13.2 0:34.9 0:36.8 2:37.7 FIN 40.6 0:37.0 2:38.3 6.21 Bakker, R Cc 1- Nash Keeper, 2- Gustav Simoni, 3- Luca Barosso

8 HÖWINGS ZEUS (DE) 2140-8 Trainer: Ronny Palm (11-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 2 0 0 0 $850
2025 12 4 2 1 $33,733
Life 54 11 7 4 $78,5479, bay gelding, by S.J.'s Caviar - Sugar Speed - Sugar Boy Driver: Ken Ecce (17-1-4-0, 6%)

20Jan26-8 Jägersro ft 3160/2 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:39.3 1:16.9 0:36.3 0:37.8 3:57.3 FIN 50.8 0:37.6 3:58.1 11.80 Uhrberg, T cc 1- Sunrise, 2- Västerbo M.A.S.H., 3- Lucifer Sam
09Jan26-4 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.3 1:13.7 0:35.4 0:36.8 2:37.5 FIN d 2:32.4 3.23 Ecce, K cc 1- Frankie Godiva, 2- Yantra Slave Cal, 3- Extremely Sweet
22Dec25-1 Jägersro ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.1 1:16.1 0:35.7 0:37.0 2:38.3 FIN 20.3 0:37.0 2:38.6 4.32 Ecce, K cc 1- Warrior's Tale, 2- Höwings Zeus, 3- Flirting Diamond
16Dec25-3 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.2 1:14.5 0:36.2 0:36.8 2:37.5 FIN 20.3 0:36.8 2:37.8 3.86 Ecce, K cc 1- Nasdaq Newport, 2- Höwings Zeus, 3- Star Cash
03Dec25-1 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.6 1:11.5 0:36.8 0:36.6 2:36.9 FIN 1 0:36.6 2:36.9 4.36 Ecce, K cc 1- Höwings Zeus, 2- Moses di Quattro, 3- Marjan Black

9 WARRIOR'S TALE 2140-9 Trainer: Adrian Kolgjini (10-4-0-0, 40%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 5 1 0 0
Life 40 7 4 5 $63,5168, bay gelding, by Raja Mirchi - Ms Stone - Enjoy Lavec Driver: Adrian Kolgjini (11-3-0-0, 27%)

22Dec25-1 Jägersro ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.1 1:16.1 0:35.7 0:37.0 2:38.3 FIN 1 0:37.0 2:38.3 2.73 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Warrior's Tale, 2- Höwings Zeus, 3- Flirting Diamond
10Dec25-9 Jägersro ft 1640/9 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:35.5 1:13.5 0:36.9 0:36.7 2:00.4 FIN 60.4 0:36.8 2:00.8 26.47 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Mister Kabuki, 2- Billie Parker, 3- Nice Steel
14Oct25-15 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Vault Qua 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:38.7 2:45.9 No Bets Kolgjini, A – –
13May25-6 Jägersro ft 2640/2 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:40.2 1:17.0 0:36.5 0:36.8 3:16.0 FIN d 1:58.5 11.22 Persson, S cc 1- Enjoy the Moment, 2- Bootsman, 3- Dareios di Poggio
07May25-13 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Vault Qua 1:56.1 FIN 2 0:37.1 2:38.7 No Bets Persson, S – –

10 AL PACINO 2140-10 Trainer: Adrian Kolgjini (10-4-0-0, 40%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 9 1 1 1
Life 56 6 8 4 $65,5088, bay gelding, by Muscle Massive - Goddess of Time - Andover Hall Driver: Dante Kolgjini (4-1-0-0, 25%)

25Nov25-3 Jägersro ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.6 1:15.1 0:37.0 0:37.2 2:39.2 FIN 30.7 0:37.3 2:39.9 43.25 Kolgjini, D cc 1- Nasdaq Newport, 2- DiMaggio Face, 3- Al Pacino
27Oct25-8 Halmstad ft 1640/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.0 1:12.3 0:36.9 0:36.3 1:59.1 FIN 21 0:36.6 2:00.1 18.05 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Devs Donator, 2- Al Pacino, 3- Come Along
30Aug25-5 Halmstad ft 1640/7 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:35.0 1:12.9 0:36.8 0:36.4 1:59.5 FIN 61.1 0:36.7 2:00.6 2.38 Säker Lysell, Mcc 1- Drujba, 2- Brain Game, 3- Gossip Simoni
09Jun25-5 Halmstad ft 2640/11 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.1 1:15.1 0:36.5 0:37.0 3:15.4 FIN 02.7 0:37.5 3:18.1 20.45 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Global Commission, 2- Hellacopters, 3- Listas Pippi
08May25-5 Åby ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.8 1:12.2 0:34.8 0:35.9 2:33.9 FIN 01.9 0:36.4 2:35.8 43.75 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Kipketer Mearas, 2- Always a Pleasure, 3- Joint Chief

11 NASDAQ NEWPORT 2140-11 Trainer: Rick Ebbinge (11-2-4-2, 18%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $753
2025 16 7 1 2 $47,214
Life 31 11 6 2 $75,3706, bay stallion, by Kadabra - Onda Su - Muscle Massive Driver: Rick Ebbinge (10-2-4-2, 20%)

03Jan26-10 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $14,535 0:35.6 1:13.4 0:36.8 0:36.8 2:37.8 FIN 71.6 0:37.2 2:39.4 6.20 Ebbinge, R cc 1- Eminent Kronos, 2- Victoria L.L., 3- Eolo Wise L.
16Dec25-3 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.2 1:14.5 0:36.2 0:36.8 2:37.5 FIN 1 0:36.8 2:37.5 1.48 Ebbinge, R cc 1- Nasdaq Newport, 2- Höwings Zeus, 3- Star Cash
25Nov25-3 Jägersro ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.6 1:15.1 0:37.0 0:37.2 2:39.2 FIN 1 0:37.2 2:39.2 4.56 Ebbinge, R cc 1- Nasdaq Newport, 2- DiMaggio Face, 3- Al Pacino
04Nov25-4 Halmstad ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.1 1:13.9 0:36.5 0:36.7 2:37.3 FIN 1 0:36.7 2:37.3 2.88 Ebbinge, R cc 1- Nasdaq Newport, 2- Opening Night, 3- I Can Win Gardenia
25Oct25-10 Jägersro ft 2640/6 Auto Std 	 $14,535 0:34.3 1:11.9 0:35.1 0:36.6 3:13.5 FIN 83.8 0:37.3 3:17.3 32.70 Ebbinge, R cc 1- Steady Express, 2- Fawaz Mil, 3- Villeneuf

12 AMERICA DREAM* 2140-12 Trainer: Axel Jacobsen
2026 1 1 0 0 $1,573
2025 15 1 4 0 $12,183
Life 74 14 13 3 $79,2508, chestnut stallion, by Love You - Only in America - Viking Kronos Driver: Rene Kjaer

11Jan26-4 Charlottenlundft 2000 Auto Std 0:36.9 2:31.9 FIN 1 0:36.9 2:32.4 6.36 Kjaer, R – – 1- America Dream, 2- Highfive E.M.
30Dec25-6 Charlottenlundft 2000 Auto Std 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:37.0 2:32.4 2.96 Kjaer, R – –
12Dec25-2 Charlottenlundft 2000 Vault Std 2:31.9 FIN 5 0:37.2 2:32.4 12.22 Kjaer, R – –
21Nov25-4 Charlottenlundft 1600 Auto Std 1:57.2 FIN 4 0:36.6 1:58.5 10.57 Jacobsen, A – –
27Sep25-6 Nyköbing ft 2140 Vault Std 1:56.1 FIN 5 0:38.2 1:56.3 2.98 Nissen, C – –

Date Track TC Dist/PP Start Type Purse F500 F1000 L500 W/500 WTime FIN /500 Time Odds Driver Shoes 1st 2nd 3rd

V5-1V4-3 LD-1
TRIFECTA EXACTAQUINELLA

Track length: 1000 m
Home stretch: 190 m
Home stretch width: 23 m
Back stretch width: 23 m
Meetings/year: 63

Angled gate with 8
runners in 1st tier
behind gate.
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3YO & older, earnings $1,615 - $86,138. 
Total Purse: $10,366, Purse to Winner: $4,306

Approximate Post Time: 7:26 AM Eastern /6:26 AM Central /4:26 AM Pacific
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©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)

1 HODDER 2140-1 Trainer: Madeleine Nordström (5-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 0 0 0 0
Life 34 5 3 3 $27,91912, black gelding, by Chocolatier - Kelsea Boko - Joie de Vie Driver: Sofie Ericsson (6-0-0-0, 0%)

23Jun25-13 Halmstad ft 2140/1 Vault Qua 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:39.3 2:48.3 No Bets Ericsson, S – –
25Jun23-12 Kalmar ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $3,230 0:35.6 1:14.0 0:36.0 0:37.1 2:39.0 FIN 1 0:37.1 2:39.0 8.61 Ericsson, S cc 1- Hodder, 2- Amazing Lady N.O., 3- Ismael F.Boko
18May23-7 Jägersro ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.7 1:14.6 0:35.8 0:36.8 2:37.5 FIN 00.9 0:37.0 2:38.4 36.16 Ericsson, S Cc 1- Winner Brodde, 2- Nyras Lars R., 3- Dogleg
27Apr23-2 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $3,230 0:35.9 1:14.3 0:35.9 0:36.6 2:36.9 FIN 30.8 0:36.8 2:37.7 36.33 Ericsson, S cc 1- Glad Nock, 2- Amazing Lady N.O., 3- Hodder
18Apr23-4 Halmstad ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $2,691 0:37.9 1:14.2 0:37.4 0:37.4 2:40.0 FIN 0:37.5 2:40.6 135.21 Ericsson, S cc 1- Michel F.Boko, 2- San Sebastian, 3- Global Delayed

2 HOLGER J.J.* (DK) 2140-2 Trainer: Ulrik Christoffersen
2026 1 1 0 0 $1,573
2025 23 0 1 6 $9,955
Life 62 7 7 9 $27,9677, bay gelding, by Quid Pro Quo - B.M.L.Cool - Buvetier d'Aunou Driver: Ulrik Christoffersen

11Jan26-2 Charlottenlundft 2000 Auto Std 0:37.6 2:31.9 FIN 1 0:37.6 2:32.4 7.85 Christoffersen, U – – 1- Holger J.J., 2- Harald Derm, 3- Nunchaku
22Dec25-3 Jägersro ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.2 1:14.8 0:35.8 0:36.9 2:38.0 FIN 61.6 0:37.3 2:39.6 28.90 Christoffersen, Ucc 1- Fetisov, 2- Spring Wow, 3- No Time to Steel
03Dec25-8 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.7 1:15.2 0:36.9 0:37.1 2:39.0 FIN 30.3 0:37.2 2:39.3 40.18 Christoffersen, Ucc 1- Fontasia Schermer, 2- Ebba, 3- Holger J.J.
21Nov25-7 Halmstad ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.4 1:13.9 0:36.1 0:37.0 2:38.5 FIN 63 0:37.7 2:41.5 51.74 Christoffersen, UCc 1- Aegon J.W., 2- Working Girl, 3- Fontasia Schermer
01Nov25-5 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:37.1 1:15.7 0:39.3 0:37.6 2:41.1 FIN 30.6 0:37.8 2:41.7 2.27 Christoffersen, UCc 1- Prutti di Mare, 2- Milles Tobin, 3- Holger J.J.

3 ILLUSTRIOUS ONE* (DK) 2140-3 Trainer: Camilla Juul
2026 1 1 0 0 $1,179
2025 12 2 0 1 $8,177
Life 37 6 4 6 $28,2706, black mare, by Prodigious - Irony of Fate - Climbing Bud Driver: Patrick Larsen

11Jan26-1 Charlottenlundft 2000 Vault Std 0:38.1 2:31.9 FIN 1 0:38.1 2:32.4 3.35 Larsen, P – – 1- Illustrious One
21Dec25-7 Charlottenlundft 2000 Auto Std 2:31.9 FIN 7 0:39.1 2:32.4 26.84 Juul, C – –
05Dec25-6 Odense ft 1640 Auto Std 2:31.9 FIN 0 0:37.4 2:32.4 42.50 Juul, C – –
04Nov25-1 Halmstad ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.6 1:13.2 0:38.7 0:37.3 2:39.8 FIN 05 0:38.5 2:44.8 49.66 Uhrberg, T cc 1- Chico Lane, 2- Eketorpets Nellie, 3- Working Girl
21Oct25-2 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.5 1:11.4 0:37.7 0:37.1 2:38.8 FIN d 1:56.3 32.57 Johansson, G cc 1- Eketorpets Nellie, 2- Taurus Crown, 3- Kerie

4 HOBITTEN SHADOW (DK) 2140-4 Trainer: Pernilla Larsson (2-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 2 0 0 0 $484
2025 13 1 1 2 $8,764
Life 36 5 5 6 $29,8717, black gelding, by Broad Bahn - Right Dream K. - Dream Vacation Driver: Iivari Nurminen (3-0-0-1, 0%)

14Jan26-4 Åby ft 1640/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.8 1:11.7 0:38.0 0:36.5 1:59.9 FIN 712.2 0:40.2 2:12.1 35.36 Nurminen, I cc 1- Steel Panther, 2- MarTimo Sjöhammar, 3- Knud
01Jan26-7 Åby ft 2160/5 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:37.7 1:17.1 0:37.3 0:37.8 2:41.7 FIN 03.5 0:38.2 2:45.2 91.92 Nurminen, I cc 1- Shenanigans, 2- I Choose You, 3- Urgent Tile
04Dec25-10 Halmstad sl 2160/5 Vault Std 	 $1,615 0:39.5 1:17.8 0:39.2 0:38.5 2:44.8 FIN 31 0:38.4 2:45.8 20.50 Nurminen, I cc 1- Murena, 2- S.G.'s Fortunate, 3- Hobitten Shadow
07Nov25-7 Kalmar ft 1640/7 Auto StdM 	 $1,615 0:36.9 2:01.2 FIN 014.5 0:41.3 2:15.7 3.74 Jakobsson, J cc 1- Tjurkhults Stella, 2- Vivienne Tif, 3- Best I Walk
18Oct25-7 Åby ft 1640/8 Auto StdM 	 $1,292 0:34.9 1:12.9 0:37.6 0:36.9 2:01.1 FIN 43.1 0:37.8 2:04.2 7.58 Jakobsson, J cc 1- Le Piment, 2- Engine Wash, 3- Oti Star

5 DIXIE DICK 2140-5 Trainer: Freja Borg (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $323
2025 5 0 0 0 $1,162
Life 58 3 5 6 $29,95410, bay gelding, by Wellino Boko - Dixie Chick - Flirtin Man Driver: Freja Borg (0-0-0-0, 0%)

16Jan26-9 Kalmar ft 2160/4 Vault Std 	 $1,292 0:40.5 1:19.1 0:38.1 0:38.2 2:46.8 FIN 52.6 0:39.2 2:49.4 64.54 Wisén, A cc 1- I am Don Max, 2- Geant du Trezon, 3- Otto Sotto
17Nov25-10 Kalmar ft 2140/2 Vault Std 	 $1,292 0:38.5 1:18.0 0:37.1 0:38.1 2:43.0 FIN d 2:32.4 73.15 Borg, F Cc 1- Ekolod, 2- R.K.Majesty, 3- Volitare Express
07Nov25-7 Kalmar ft 1640/12 Auto StdM 	 $1,615 0:36.9 2:01.2 FIN d 2:32.4 56.27 Hec Pa Cc 1- Tjurkhults Stella, 2- Vivienne Tif, 3- Best I Walk
05Oct25-3 Kalmar ft 2140/2 Vault Yr 	 $1,292 0:38.3 2:45.6 FIN 61.3 0:39.0 2:46.9 No Bets Borg, F Cc 1- Mojito Day, 2- Star Victory Tour, 3- Cavalleri
19Sep25-4 Kalmar ft 1640/3 Auto StdM 	 $1,292 0:35.5 1:13.6 0:37.6 0:37.3 2:02.4 FIN d 1:56.3 10.25 Jakobsson, J Cc 1- Best I Walk, 2- Queen Ligus, 3- Mr Klister

6 CAMELOT AS (IT) 2140-6 Trainer: Madeleine Nordström (5-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $161
2025 8 0 1 0 $2,541
Life 49 6 5 3 $37,4808, bay stallion, by Main Wise As - Isola dei Venti - Viking Kronos Driver: Adrian Kolgjini (11-3-0-0, 27%)

03Jan26-2 Jägersro ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.3 1:15.3 0:37.7 2:41.3 FIN 09.9 0:40.0 2:51.2 123.07 Ritzman, A cc 1- Steel Panther, 2- Muscle Rex, 3- Nacho Boko
22Dec25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.8 1:14.3 0:35.3 0:36.8 2:37.6 FIN 08 0:38.7 2:45.6 35.92 Persson, S cc 1- Global Futurity, 2- Man After Midnight, 3- Nunchaku
04Nov25-8 Halmstad ft 2160/4 Vault Std 	 $1,615 0:38.4 1:17.1 0:38.8 0:38.0 2:42.9 FIN 52.2 0:38.2 2:45.1 8.84 Ritzman, A cc 1- Mirchi Star, 2- Amigo Starline, 3- Gangster Mearas
11Oct25-8 Åby ft 2140/6 Vault Std 	 $2,153 0:37.4 1:15.0 0:37.4 0:37.1 2:38.9 FIN 20.1 0:37.1 2:39.0 11.16 Oscarsson, K cc 1- Honey B., 2- Camelot As, 3- Libertad
08Jul25-6 Tingsryd ft 2413/8 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.5 2:56.5 FIN 01.7 0:36.9 2:58.2 116.82 Rosleff, V cc 1- Akal Face, 2- Alvena Roy, 3- Mayhem Mary

7 MR FANTASTIC 2140-7 Trainer: Patrik Radsten (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $2,368
2025 14 2 2 1 $13,566
Life 47 5 4 2 $44,1786, black gelding, by Andover Andover - Sister Morphine - Yankee Glide Driver: Thomas Linder (6-0-0-0, 0%)

03Jan26-9 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $14,535 0:36.2 1:14.6 0:35.8 0:36.9 2:38.0 FIN 40.7 0:37.1 2:38.7 65.29 Eriksson, C cc 1- Speed Change, 2- Simb Rooney, 3- Bekir H.T.V.
16Dec25-4 Jägersro ft 2160/4 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:40.3 1:18.8 0:36.4 0:38.0 2:42.8 FIN 41.2 0:37.9 2:44.0 5.86 Linder, T cc 1- Clean Table, 2- Reckless Lad, 3- Staro Next Move
25Nov25-1 Jägersro ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.3 1:14.3 0:37.0 0:37.2 2:39.4 FIN 1 0:37.2 2:39.4 39.63 Linder, T cC 1- Mr Fantastic, 2- Kingston Flamingo, 3- Good Luck Söhus
01Nov25-1 Jägersro ft 2160/2 Vault Yr 	 $1,292 0:37.6 1:16.1 0:38.6 0:37.7 2:42.9 FIN 1 0:37.7 2:42.9 No Bets Linder, T cc 1- Mr Fantastic, 2- Queen Ligus, 3- Pica Pica
14Oct25-6 Jägersro ft 2160/8 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:37.8 1:15.1 0:37.6 0:37.2 2:40.9 FIN 31 0:37.5 2:41.9 55.36 Linder, T cc 1- Havbergs Djali, 2- Incasso Crown, 3- Mr Fantastic

8 MUSCLE REX 2140-8 Trainer: Natalie Oscarsson (2-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 2 0 1 0 $2,842
2025 12 1 1 3 $13,017
Life 34 11 4 3 $47,7817, bay gelding, by Muscle Hill - Regina Dei Rex - Self Possessed Driver: Stefan Persson (41-6-8-4, 15%)

16Jan26-6 Kalmar ft 1640/8 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.5 1:14.5 0:36.2 0:36.9 2:01.0 FIN 50.4 0:37.0 2:01.4 13.99 Oscarsson, J cc 1- Winsalot, 2- Mega Occagnes, 3- Man After Midnight
03Jan26-2 Jägersro ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.3 1:15.3 0:37.7 2:41.3 FIN 20.2 0:37.7 2:41.5 13.52 Oscarsson, J cc 1- Steel Panther, 2- Muscle Rex, 3- Nacho Boko
06Dec25-2 Åby ft 1640/12 Auto Std 	 $8,075 0:34.9 1:14.2 0:35.7 0:36.5 1:59.8 FIN 02 0:37.1 2:01.8 27.59 Oscarsson, K cc 1- Steady King, 2- I'm a Dancer, 3- Knud
26Nov25-7 Åby ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:36.0 2:34.1 FIN 30.8 0:36.2 2:34.9 79.71 Knutsson, A cc 1- Patton, 2- Klinton, 3- Muscle Rex
17Nov25-9 Kalmar ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.0 1:13.7 0:35.7 0:36.4 2:36.1 FIN 30.3 0:36.5 2:36.4 31.41 Persson, S cc 1- Mondo Diablo, 2- Harald Derm, 3- Muscle Rex

9 STARO NEXT MOVE 2140-9 Trainer: Jörgen Lorentzen (4-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 16 1 5 3
Life 76 19 10 15 $42,61210, black stallion, by Make it Happen - Sloppy Kisses - Muscles Yankee Driver: Jörgen Lorentzen (3-0-0-0, 0%)

30Dec25-6 Charlottenlundft 2000 Auto Std 2:31.9 FIN 0 0:37.3 2:32.4 10.16 Lorentzen, J – –
16Dec25-4 Jägersro ft 2160/2 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:40.3 1:18.8 0:36.4 0:38.0 2:42.8 FIN 31.1 0:37.9 2:43.9 24.04 Takter, J cc 1- Clean Table, 2- Reckless Lad, 3- Staro Next Move
05Nov25-6 Jägersro ft 1640/9 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.1 1:09.9 0:37.3 0:35.8 1:57.6 FIN 41.9 0:36.4 1:59.5 33.46 Takter, J Cc 1- Mister Aloha, 2- Nepenthe Boko, 3- Intrigante
26Oct25-6 Nyköbing hy 2140 Auto Std 0:39.0 1:57.2 FIN 2 0:39.0 1:58.5 10.88 Lorentzen, J – – 1- Bekir H.T.V., 2- Staro Next Move, 3- Love Lii
15Oct25-3 Nyköbing ft 1640 Auto Std 0:37.4 1:56.1 FIN 1 0:37.4 1:56.3 4.61 Nissen, C – – 1- Staro Next Move

10 KEEP LOVING YOU (DK) 2140-10 Trainer: Christoffer Eriksson (32-11-2-6, 34%)
2026 2 2 0 0 $10,228
2025 12 3 0 2 $12,791
Life 26 9 1 3 $42,6495, chestnut gelding, by Love You - Whoopie As - S.J.'s Photo Driver: Christoffer Eriksson (28-8-1-5, 29%)

14Jan26-4 Solvalla ft 2640/8 Auto Std 	 $6,460 0:38.0 1:15.9 0:36.7 0:37.8 3:19.8 FIN 1 0:37.8 3:19.8 1.98 Helm, S cc 1- Keep Loving You, 2- Neo Vicis, 3- In Thelligens
05Jan26-1 Färjestad ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.5 1:17.1 0:35.5 0:37.5 2:40.6 FIN 1 0:37.5 2:40.6 1.52 Jepson, C cc 1- Keep Loving You, 2- Support Young, 3- Fuego Jet
19Dec25-7 Kalmar ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:34.2 1:14.1 0:36.7 0:37.2 2:39.3 FIN 1 0:37.2 2:39.3 2.08 Sjunnesson, J cc 1- Keep Loving You, 2- Dual Communication, 3- Winsalot
09Dec25-7 Axevalla ft 2140/12 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.9 1:13.3 0:37.2 2:39.5 FIN d 1:58.5 4.90 Persson, S cc 1- Don Gaagaa, 2- Listas Champagne, 3- Hankypanky Slander
04Nov25-2 Halmstad ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.7 1:14.6 0:38.3 0:37.2 2:39.5 FIN 1 0:37.2 2:39.5 2.09 Eriksson, C Cc 1- Keep Loving You, 2- Kerie, 3- C.Caesar

11 GLOBAL FUTURITY 2140-11 Trainer: Johan Untersteiner (60-17-5-7, 28%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $269
2025 13 4 4 1 $41,669
Life 15 5 4 1 $45,1685, bay gelding, by Greenshoe - Platinium Shine - Viking Kronos Driver: Johan Untersteiner (46-14-3-7, 30%)

10Jan26-9 Romme ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $14,535 0:35.5 1:14.5 0:36.5 0:36.9 2:37.9 FIN 08.5 0:38.9 2:46.4 3.37 Persson, S cc 1- Rendezvous Zon, 2- Steady Countess, 3- Tangelo
22Dec25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.8 1:14.3 0:35.3 0:36.8 2:37.6 FIN 1 0:36.8 2:37.6 5.29 Untersteiner, J cc 1- Global Futurity, 2- Man After Midnight, 3- Nunchaku
26Nov25-8 Åby ft 2140/1 Vault Std 	 $6,460 0:36.8 2:37.8 FIN 20.1 0:36.9 2:37.9 7.48 Untersteiner, PCC 1- Love to Know, 2- Global Futurity, 3- Jubii Vang
12Nov25-9 Åby ft 3140/1 Vault Std 	 $21,534 0:37.7 1:16.2 0:36.6 0:37.2 3:55.2 FIN 41.4 0:37.7 3:56.6 7.69 Untersteiner, J CC 1- Googoo Casino, 2- Light the Lamp, 3- Kreadlys Lew
23Oct25-8 Åby ft 2640/3 Vault Std 	 $8,075 0:39.5 1:16.9 0:37.6 0:37.5 3:19.7 FIN 20.1 0:37.8 3:19.8 2.54 Untersteiner, J CC 1- Zenmeister, 2- Global Futurity, 3- Clodrique

12 LOCALIZER 2140-12 Trainer: Ola Karlsson (5-1-1-3, 20%)
2026 1 0 0 1 $1,184
2025 10 1 1 2 $9,377
Life 36 5 4 8 $50,3776, bay brown gelding, by Uncle Lasse - Prada Hall - Andover Hall Driver: Victor Rosleff (55-5-11-11, 9%)

09Jan26-2 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.2 1:15.1 0:35.5 0:37.2 2:39.2 FIN 31.2 0:37.5 2:40.4 17.41 Rosleff, V cc 1- Xanthis J.R., 2- Zuccezz Zack, 3- Localizer
22Dec25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.6 1:12.4 0:37.0 0:36.9 2:37.9 FIN 01.5 0:37.2 2:39.4 27.99 Rosleff, V cc 1- Sobel Exellence, 2- Careful Dream, 3- Daphne T.M.
21Oct25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.0 1:12.6 0:36.5 2:36.5 FIN 06.3 0:38.0 2:42.8 23.98 Rosleff, V cc 1- Lakethesnake, 2- G.R.Torso, 3- Go Kenneth Go
07Oct25-3 Jägersro ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.7 1:13.8 0:35.8 0:36.4 2:36.1 FIN 51.4 0:36.8 2:37.5 18.61 Rosleff, V cc 1- Patriot Zon, 2- Nasdaq Newport, 3- Lakethesnake
29Aug25-2 Charlottenlundft 1600 Auto Std 0:36.4 1:56.1 FIN 1 0:36.4 1:56.3 2.10 Rosleff, V – – 1- Localizer, 2- Il Contante, 3- Jaxon Schermer

Date Track TC Dist/PP Start Type Purse F500 F1000 L500 W/500 WTime FIN /500 Time Odds Driver Shoes 1st 2nd 3rd

V5-2V4-4 LD-2
TRIFECTA EXACTAQUINELLA

Track length: 1000 m
Home stretch: 190 m
Home stretch width: 23 m
Back stretch width: 23 m
Meetings/year: 63

Angled gate with 8
runners in 1st tier
behind gate.

Tuesday // January 27 // 2026JÄGERSRO
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Fördel Treåriga

3YO & older.  + 20 meters for . 
Total Purse: $10,366, Purse to Winner: $4,306

Approximate Post Time: 7:47 AM Eastern /6:47 AM Central /4:47 AM Pacific

: 2140 M

: VAULT

: TROT

BASE 
DISTANCE
START
METHOD

GAIT

©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)

1 FIEREZZA FACE 2140-1 Trainer: Adrian Kolgjini (10-4-0-0, 40%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 1 0 0 0
Life 1 0 0 0 $1613, bay brown mare, by Mosaique Face - M.T.Odakota - Muscle Mass Driver: Adrian Kolgjini (11-3-0-0, 27%)

06Nov25-1 Åby ft 2140/4 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:39.1 1:19.3 0:37.2 0:38.5 2:44.7 FIN 0 2:32.4 21.88 Kolgjini, D cc 1- Deer Hunter, 2- Connery, 3- Makin' Peace
14Oct25-13 Jägersro ft 2140/3 Vault Qua 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:40.5 2:53.6 No Bets Kolgjini, D – –

2 JUSTANOTHER WINNER 2140-2 Trainer: Bo Örberg (6-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 0 0 0 0
Life 0 0 0 03, bay stallion, by Jupiter Rodney - Scorpion's Winner - Armbro Scorpion Driver: Bo Örberg (10-0-0-0, 0%)

14Oct25-13 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Vault Qua 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:41.5 2:57.6 No Bets Örberg, B – –
17Sep25-13 Jägersro ft 2160/2 Vault Qua 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:43.9 3:09.6 No Bets Örberg, B – –
05Aug25-16 Jägersro ft 2160/2 Vault 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:45.1 3:15.1 No Bets Örberg, B – –

3 GRAFFITI BRODDA 2140-3 Trainer: Joakim Lövgren (19-2-2-4, 11%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 0 0 0 0
Life 0 0 0 03, bay mare, by Readly Express - Global Affair - Broadway Hall Driver: Tyler Mifsud (19-2-2-4, 11%)

20Jan26-13 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Vault Qua 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:40.9 2:55.1 No Bets Lövgren, J – –

4 MEDALJON* (DK) 2140-4 Trainer: Sören Kolberg
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 0 0 0 0
Life 0 0 0 03, bay mare, by Readly Express - Defy - Credit Winner Driver: Patrick Larsen

21Dec25-91 Charlottenlundft 2020 Vault Qua 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:39.2 2:32.4 No Bets Kolberg, S – –

5 SHALL WE DANCE 2140-5 Trainer: Lars I Nilsson (6-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 0 0 0 0
Life 0 0 0 03, light bay mare, by Maharajah - Aroma Grim - Offshore Dream Driver: Stefan Persson (41-6-8-4, 15%)

16Dec25-13 Jägersro ft 2160/3 Vault Qua 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:40.2 2:53.9 No Bets Kolgjini, A – –
07Oct25-14 Jägersro ft 2180/1 Vault 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:43.7 3:10.8 No Bets Malmqvist, R – –

6 CLASSIC REWIND 2140-6 Trainer: Gitte Stafström (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 3 0 0 0
Life 3 0 0 0 $1,5933, bay brown mare, by Tobin Kronos - Classic Kimble - Andover Andover Driver: Victor Rosleff (55-5-11-11, 9%)

14Nov25-3 Halmstad ft 1640/6 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:39.0 1:17.9 0:37.6 0:38.4 2:06.0 FIN 63.8 0:39.5 2:09.8 38.33 Larsen, H cc 1- Coloneltomparker, 2- Running Steel, 3- Immortal
25Oct25-1 Jägersro ft 1640/3 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.5 1:14.0 0:37.5 0:37.1 2:01.9 FIN 54.5 0:38.5 2:06.4 41.03 Larsen, H cc 1- MissMoneypennyS.F., 2- Femoris Lane, 3- Bravo Desoto
14Oct25-1 Jägersro ft 1640/4 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.7 1:16.8 0:37.0 0:37.8 2:04.1 FIN 714.3 0:42.2 2:18.4 113.21 Grasso, B cc 1- Pure Games, 2- Natural Frö, 3- Global Hippie
01Oct25-13 Jägersro ft 2160/1 Vault Qua 1:57.2 FIN 5 0:41.5 2:59.5 No Bets Lindblad, C – –
13May25-14 Jägersro ft 2160/1 Vault 1:56.1 FIN 2 0:45.1 3:14.8 No Bets Lindblad, C – –

7 HARD SERVICE 2160-1 Trainer: Conny Lindblad (0-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 0 0 0 0
Life 0 0 0 04, bay mare, by Hard Livin - Cervix Am - Olimede Driver: Conny Lindblad (0-0-0-0, 0%)

09Jan26-13 Jägersro ft 2140/3 Vault Qua 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:40.0 2:51.5 No Bets Lindblad, C – –

8 BUCKLE UP BABY 2160-2 Trainer: Ronny Palm (11-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 2 0 0 0 $850
2025 1 0 0 0 $161
Life 3 0 0 0 $1,0125, bay brown mare, by Great Challenger - Rosie Blue - Duke of York Driver: Bernardo Grasso (13-0-0-1, 0%)

20Jan26-1 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:39.6 1:18.3 0:37.3 0:38.5 2:44.9 FIN 53.6 0:39.3 2:48.5 99.62 Grasso, B cc 1- Shango, 2- Diva Face, 3- Pippi Schermer
09Jan26-1 Jägersro ft 2140/9 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:39.6 1:17.8 0:37.8 0:38.7 2:45.9 FIN 08.4 0:40.7 2:54.3 168.05 Grasso, B cc 1- Mondo Pellini, 2- La Bamba Diablo, 3- Staro Thunder Road
16Dec25-1 Jägersro ft 2140/8 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:39.2 1:16.1 0:40.3 0:38.6 2:45.3 FIN 07.2 0:40.3 2:52.5 42.06 Grasso, B cc 1- Sheika Adamas, 2- Peace Corps Boko, 3- Pippi Schermer
19Aug25-15 Jägersro ft 2140/8 Vault Qua 1:57.2 FIN 5 0:40.9 2:55.2 No Bets Grasso, B – –
21Oct23-14 Jägersro sl 2160/4 Vault 1:56.1 FIN 2 0:47.5 3:25.5 No Bets Grasso, B – –

Date Track TC Dist/PP Start Type Purse F500 F1000 L500 W/500 WTime FIN /500 Time Odds Driver Shoes 1st 2nd 3rd

V5-3
TRIFECTA EXACTAQUINELLA

Track length: 1000 m
Home stretch: 190 m
Home stretch width: 23 m
Back stretch width: 23 m
Meetings/year: 63

Angled gate with 8
runners in 1st tier
behind gate.
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Spårtrappa

3YO & older, earnings $64,603 or more. 
Total Purse: $10,366, Purse to Winner: $4,306

Approximate Post Time: 8:07 AM Eastern /7:07 AM Central /5:07 AM Pacific

: 2140 M

: AUTOSTART

: TROT

BASE 
DISTANCE
START
METHOD

GAIT

©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)

1 CASTILLO 2140-1 Trainer: Lee Nimåker (0-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 15 0 2 2
Life 61 1 7 11 $89,1429, bay gelding, by Panne de Moteur - Spanish Princess - Express It Driver: Lee Nimåker (0-0-0-0, 0%)

22Dec25-1 Jägersro ft 2140/8 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.1 1:16.1 0:35.7 0:37.0 2:38.3 FIN 01.6 0:37.3 2:39.9 98.16 Nimåker, L cc 1- Warrior's Tale, 2- Höwings Zeus, 3- Flirting Diamond
05Dec25-9 Kalmar ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:34.7 1:13.0 0:35.3 0:36.8 2:37.6 FIN 04.1 0:37.8 2:41.7 102.00 Nimåker, L cc 1- High Five D.K., 2- J.Kagan Brick, 3- What a Winner
28Sep25-6 Tingsryd ft 1609/8 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:36.0 1:55.9 FIN 71 0:36.3 1:56.9 8.27 Nimåker, L Cc 1- G.R.Torso, 2- Silver Fashion, 3- Sobel Exellence
15Sep25-9 Halmstad ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.3 1:13.5 0:37.2 0:36.8 2:37.7 FIN 03.9 0:37.7 2:41.6 37.39 Rosleff, V Cc 1- King Only the One, 2- Toscana Southwind, 3- Vikens Love Kill
24Aug25-4 Tingsryd ft 1609/10 Auto Std 	 $2,691 0:36.1 1:56.4 FIN 30.8 0:36.4 1:57.2 20.49 Rosleff, V Cc 1- Global Delayed, 2- Come Along, 3- Castillo

2 BOWLER DAY 2140-2 Trainer: Lowe Reldén (3-1-0-0, 33%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 11 2 1 1
Life 51 9 5 10 $93,9218, bay brown gelding, by Maharajah - Jackie Bowler - Gigant Neo Driver: Noa Reldén (1-0-0-0, 0%)

14Nov25-2 Halmstad ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.6 1:13.0 0:36.9 0:36.8 2:37.4 FIN 03.9 0:37.7 2:41.3 5.95 Reldén, N Cc 1- Frankie Godiva, 2- Dareios di Poggio, 3- Ikaros di Quattro
31Oct25-7 Kalmar ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:34.6 1:10.7 0:37.0 0:36.4 2:35.9 FIN 09.8 0:38.7 2:45.7 4.42 Rosleff, V Cc 1- Custom Chef, 2- Qillerbee, 3- Ekas Zalming
14Oct25-8 Jägersro ft 2660/4 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:40.3 1:17.5 0:36.1 0:37.2 3:16.6 FIN 21.2 0:37.2 3:17.8 16.23 Reldén, N Cc 1- Baron D.Sox, 2- Bowler Day, 3- Akal Face
30Jul25-9 Visby ft 3160/2 Vault Std 	 $16,150 0:39.4 1:15.9 0:37.3 0:36.7 3:51.8 FIN 0 1:58.5 50.97 Reldén, N Cc 1- Maserati Hall, 2- Googoo Casino, 3- Walkabout C.L.
12Jul25-7 Årjäng ft 2160/3 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:36.2 1:14.8 0:35.3 0:36.7 2:37.0 FIN 0 1:56.3 14.61 Reldén, N Cc 1- Ugalli, 2- Quintus Tooma, 3- Oracle Vixi

3 FEDERER (DK) 2140-3 Trainer: Daren Mizzi (4-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $689
2025 3 1 0 1 $2,637
Life 71 12 4 10 $104,7769, black gelding, by Yarrah Boko - No Sugar Please - Crazed Driver: Tyler Mifsud (19-2-2-4, 11%)

09Jan26-4 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.3 1:13.7 0:35.4 0:36.8 2:37.5 FIN 50.9 0:37.0 2:38.4 6.97 Grasso, B cc 1- Frankie Godiva, 2- Yantra Slave Cal, 3- Extremely Sweet
16Dec25-8 Jägersro ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.1 1:13.2 0:36.2 0:36.4 2:36.1 FIN 31.2 0:36.7 2:37.3 41.77 Mifsud, L cc 1- Amazing Hazel, 2- Lucifer Sam, 3- Federer
29Mar25-5 Jägersro ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:35.0 1:11.7 0:38.8 0:36.6 2:36.9 FIN 1 0:36.6 2:36.9 1.78 Mifsud, T CC 1- Federer, 2- Emma Häggenäs, 3- Olle Rols
10Jan25-6 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.3 1:13.7 0:35.4 0:36.8 2:37.4 FIN 02 0:37.2 2:39.4 31.71 Mifsud, L cc 1- Frankie Godiva, 2- Sweetman, 3- Lady Beluga
18Dec24-8 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $10,767 0:35.4 1:14.5 0:34.9 0:36.9 2:37.9 FIN 51 0:37.1 2:38.9 60.45 Mifsud, L cc 1- Mateo di Quattro, 2- Run N'Cola, 3- Frankie Godiva

4 EMMA HÄGGENÄS 2140-4 Trainer: Fredrik Lindvall (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $807
2025 16 0 1 1 $6,999
Life 104 5 14 15 $110,7209, bay mare, by Zola Boko - Emma J.Laday - Muscle Memory Driver: Fredrik Lindvall (3-0-0-0, 0%)

03Jan26-4 Jägersro ft 1640/8 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:36.1 1:12.9 0:34.7 0:35.9 1:57.9 FIN 73.6 0:37.0 2:01.5 113.29 Lindvall, F cc 1- Glorius Rain, 2- Nikki Lane, 3- Esperia Font
12Dec25-8 Halmstad ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $1,615 0:35.2 1:15.9 0:37.2 0:37.2 2:39.4 FIN 41 0:37.5 2:40.4 45.90 Lindvall, F cc 1- Sweetman, 2- Income, 3- Beads
11Nov25-8 Jägersro ft 2180/4 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.8 1:14.1 0:36.9 0:37.1 2:40.5 FIN 07.2 0:38.4 2:47.7 131.84 Lindvall, F Cc 1- Global Flashback, 2- Amazing Hazel, 3- Dioniso Degli Dei
01Nov25-6 Jägersro ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:34.9 1:15.6 0:36.8 0:37.1 2:38.7 FIN 73.9 0:38.0 2:42.6 70.73 Lindvall, F Cc 1- Lady Beluga, 2- Toscana Southwind, 3- Leon Zon
05Oct25-3 Vaggeryd sl 2148/2 Auto Std 	 $1,615 0:35.5 1:14.8 0:37.2 0:37.5 2:41.1 FIN 32.4 0:38.0 2:43.5 22.74 Lindvall, F Cc 1- Rocky Bear, 2- Infinitus, 3- Emma Häggenäs

5 PATCH WIBB* 2140-5 Trainer: Tina Ottosen
2026 1 0 0 0 $807
2025 17 1 3 0 $12,334
Life 98 22 16 14 $117,27110, bay brown gelding, by Love You - Astoria Amour - Andover Hall Driver: Rene Kjaer

09Jan26-4 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.3 1:13.7 0:35.4 0:36.8 2:37.5 FIN 40.8 0:37.0 2:38.3 23.11 Kjaer, R cc 1- Frankie Godiva, 2- Yantra Slave Cal, 3- Extremely Sweet
22Dec25-8 Jägersro ft 2640/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.5 1:14.1 0:36.9 0:37.2 3:16.6 FIN 20.1 0:37.2 3:16.7 10.93 Kjaer, R cc 1- Denco's Galliano, 2- Patch Wibb, 3- Sweetman
03Dec25-9 Jägersro ft 2200/1 Vault Std 	 $2,153 0:39.1 1:18.1 0:36.8 0:37.3 2:44.4 FIN 1 0:37.3 2:44.4 3.71 Kjaer, R cc 1- Patch Wibb, 2- Urasie, 3- Charlie Brown P.C.
23Nov25-6 Odense ft 2140 Auto Std 0:36.8 1:57.2 FIN 5 0:37.1 1:58.5 108.56 Kjaer, R – – 1- Hustle Rain
09Nov25-8 Charlottenlundft 2000/4 Auto Std 	 $8,096 1:56.1 FIN 0 0:36.5 1:56.3 101.56 Jørgensen, B cc

6 SWEETMAN 2140-6 Trainer: Lars I Nilsson (6-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $1,238
2025 13 1 1 2 $16,043
Life 105 18 12 10 $267,66310, bay brown gelding, by Gift Kronos - Le Peu de Beaute - Fill V Driver: Adrian Kolgjini (11-3-0-0, 27%)

24Jan26-5 Kalmar 1640/7 Auto Std 	 $16,150 2:31.9 FIN 2:32.4 Kolgjini, A cc

03Jan26-6 Jägersro ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.4 1:14.7 0:34.9 0:36.6 2:36.6 FIN 61.5 0:36.9 2:38.1 40.01 Kolgjini, A cc 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Epsom As, 3- Four Guys Dream
22Dec25-8 Jägersro ft 2640/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.5 1:14.1 0:36.9 0:37.2 3:16.6 FIN 30.5 0:37.3 3:17.1 4.14 Persson, S cc 1- Denco's Galliano, 2- Patch Wibb, 3- Sweetman
12Dec25-8 Halmstad ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $1,615 0:35.2 1:15.9 0:37.2 0:37.2 2:39.4 FIN 1 0:37.2 2:39.4 2.22 Persson, S cc 1- Sweetman, 2- Income, 3- Beads
14Nov25-7 Halmstad ft 1640/1 Auto Std 	 $8,075 0:35.6 1:12.8 0:35.3 0:35.9 1:57.8 FIN 51.4 0:36.3 1:59.2 25.21 Kolgjini, A CC 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Edibear, 3- Laredo Boko

7 PINTO BOB 2140-7 Trainer: Simon Mitman (5-1-0-0, 20%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 0 0 0 0
Life 77 13 6 9 $308,38311, bay gelding, by Maharajah - Harkeröds Wilma - Dreamaster Driver: Simon Mitman (7-1-0-1, 14%)

16Dec25-13 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Vault Qua 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:38.3 2:43.9 No Bets Mitman, S – –
01May24-4 Tingsryd ft 1609/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.3 1:53.8 FIN 30.7 0:35.6 1:54.5 6.63 Bergh, R CC 1- Digital Dominance, 2- Staro Leonardo, 3- Pinto Bob
25Feb24-5 Vincennes ft 2100/10 Auto Std 	 $36,942 2:31.9 FIN d 2:32.4 81.60 Bergh, R CC

16Feb24-8 Vincennes ft 2700 Vault Std 	 $40,745 1:57.2 FIN 0 0:36.7 3:18.1 64.40 Thomain, D CC

20Jan24-4 Vincennes ft 2850 Vault Std 	 $47,523 1:56.1 FIN 0 0:37.9 3:36.2 44.10 Bergh, R CC

8 EDIBEAR 2140-8 Trainer: Stefan Persson (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $1,615
2025 18 1 5 2 $41,228
Life 62 12 10 6 $333,0328, bay brown gelding, by Make it Happen - Fendi Boko - Virgill Boko Driver: Stefan Persson (41-6-8-4, 15%)

03Jan26-6 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.4 1:14.7 0:34.9 0:36.6 2:36.6 FIN 51.1 0:36.8 2:37.7 52.36 Persson, S cc 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Epsom As, 3- Four Guys Dream
20Dec25-6 Halmstad ft 1640/9 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:35.3 1:11.1 0:35.7 0:35.5 1:56.4 FIN 02 0:36.1 1:58.4 53.42 Persson, S cc 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Joe Dalton, 3- Epsom As
06Dec25-6 Åby ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $21,534 0:35.6 1:13.8 0:35.3 0:36.4 2:36.1 FIN 51.1 0:36.7 2:37.2 47.50 Persson, S cc 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Karat River, 3- Four Guys Dream
22Nov25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $16,150 0:36.3 1:13.1 0:35.4 0:35.9 2:33.6 FIN 41.9 0:36.3 2:35.5 66.78 Persson, S Cc 1- A Fair Day, 2- Y.Not Diamant, 3- Four Guys Dream
14Nov25-7 Halmstad ft 1640/5 Auto Std 	 $8,075 0:35.6 1:12.8 0:35.3 0:35.9 1:57.8 FIN 20 0:35.9 1:57.8 8.24 Persson, S Cc 1- Stens Rubin, 2- Edibear, 3- Laredo Boko

Date Track TC Dist/PP Start Type Purse F500 F1000 L500 W/500 WTime FIN /500 Time Odds Driver Shoes 1st 2nd 3rd

V5-4
TRIFECTA EXACTAQUINELLA

Track length: 1000 m
Home stretch: 190 m
Home stretch width: 23 m
Back stretch width: 23 m
Meetings/year: 63

Angled gate with 8
runners in 1st tier
behind gate.
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Spårtrappa

3YO & older, earnings $1,615 - $86,138. 
Total Purse: $10,366, Purse to Winner: $4,306

Approximate Post Time: 8:27 AM Eastern /7:27 AM Central /5:27 AM Pacific

: 2140 M

: AUTOSTART

: TROT

BASE 
DISTANCE
START
METHOD

GAIT

©COPYRIGHT/DATABASE-RIGHT AB TRAV OCH GALOPP (556180–4161)

1 URASIE 2140-1 Trainer: Elke Frinta (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $581
2025 6 0 1 0 $2,734
Life 17 0 2 2 $11,9305, bay mare, by Bird Parker - Esperance - Abano As Driver: Joakim Lövgren (1-0-0-0, 0%)

09Jan26-5 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:38.4 1:16.8 0:37.8 2:41.7 FIN 62.1 0:38.2 2:43.8 7.94 Nordström, P cc 1- Staro Steven, 2- Zidane C.D., 3- Nunchita
22Dec25-9 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.9 1:14.5 0:37.5 0:37.3 2:39.6 FIN 61.1 0:37.5 2:40.7 16.77 Lövgren, J cc 1- Godot, 2- Caddie West, 3- Eye Candy Face
03Dec25-9 Jägersro ft 2140/5 Vault Std 	 $2,153 0:39.1 1:18.1 0:36.8 0:37.3 2:44.4 FIN 20.8 0:38.6 2:45.2 3.40 Lövgren, J cc 1- Patch Wibb, 2- Urasie, 3- Charlie Brown P.C.
04May25-3 Hagmyren ft 2160/9 Vault Std 	 $5,383 0:39.8 1:18.9 0:36.1 0:38.1 2:43.2 FIN 72.7 0:38.4 2:45.9 61.40 Lilius, M cc 1- Guided Tour, 2- Fralissa Ridge, 3- Champagne for Me
16Apr25-7 Bergsåker ft 1640/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.6 1:15.8 0:35.8 0:37.0 2:01.6 FIN 02.2 0:37.7 2:03.8 16.47 Svensson, H cC 1- A Last Chance, 2- Fralissa Ridge, 3- Organa

2 LA CATEDRAL 2140-2 Trainer: Jan Raumer (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $161
2025 8 0 0 0 $3,004
Life 31 1 1 2 $12,2967, light bay gelding, by Uncle Lasse - Capucine Coglais - Orlando Vici Driver: Jan Raumer (1-0-0-0, 0%)

09Jan26-5 Jägersro ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:38.4 1:16.8 0:37.8 2:41.7 FIN 02.8 0:38.4 2:44.5 72.72 Raumer, J cc 1- Staro Steven, 2- Zidane C.D., 3- Nunchita
22Dec25-9 Jägersro ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.9 1:14.5 0:37.5 0:37.3 2:39.6 FIN 41.1 0:37.5 2:40.7 179.88 Raumer, J cc 1- Godot, 2- Caddie West, 3- Eye Candy Face
10Dec25-5 Jägersro ft 2140/6 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.8 1:16.4 0:37.3 0:37.7 2:41.3 FIN d 2:32.4 84.55 Raumer, J cc 1- Remy Lane, 2- Second Serve, 3- Crazy Cash
03Dec25-6 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.9 1:17.5 0:37.7 2:41.5 FIN 51.1 0:38.0 2:42.6 69.84 Raumer, J cc 1- Lightspeed Garbo, 2- Frenchy Boy, 3- Letsdance
21Nov25-3 Halmstad ft 2140/3 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:37.1 1:17.1 0:37.5 0:37.9 2:42.3 FIN 02.3 0:38.4 2:44.6 95.48 Raumer, J cc 1- Lucky Love D.K., 2- Stensjös Pierh, 3- Starman

3 MR CARNATION 2140-3 Trainer: Christoffer Eriksson (32-11-2-6, 34%)
2026 2 1 0 0 $3,930
2025 3 1 0 0 $4,629
Life 10 3 0 0 $12,6515, bay brown gelding, by Flocki d'Aurcy - Nejlika Dag - Laddie Driver: Christoffer Eriksson (28-8-1-5, 29%)

12Jan26-2 Mantorp ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:38.2 1:19.1 0:35.9 0:37.8 2:42.1 FIN 1 0:37.8 2:42.1 2.59 Eriksson, C cc 1- Mr Carnation, 2- Easy Day, 3- Corniglia Doc
03Jan26-1 Jägersro ft 2140/3 Vault Std 	 $8,075 0:39.0 1:15.7 0:36.7 0:37.7 2:43.1 FIN 08.9 0:40.2 2:52.0 3.39 Eriksson, C cc 1- Run Champ Run, 2- Keepthesugarcoming, 3- Gladiator S.
15Oct25-2 Åby ft 2140/2 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.1 1:17.1 0:38.2 0:37.8 2:41.7 FIN 03.8 0:38.6 2:45.5 4.67 Persson, S cc 1- Chardonnay A.F., 2- Interactif d'Am, 3- Manawa
17Sep25-5 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Vault Std 	 $4,306 0:38.3 1:17.4 0:36.6 0:37.6 2:41.2 FIN 1 0:37.6 2:41.2 4.76 Persson, S cc 1- Mr Carnation, 2- Dixon Face, 3- Godfather Hill
15Aug25-13 Kalmar ft 2140/3 Vault Qua 1:56.1 FIN 2 0:38.3 2:44.2 No Bets Ottosson, D – –

4 AGRIPPA 2140-4 Trainer: Bo Örberg (6-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $161
2025 22 1 1 1 $9,173
Life 37 1 1 1 $13,0496, light bay gelding, by Noras Bean - Agritippa - Calvin Capar Driver: Bo Örberg (10-0-0-0, 0%)

09Jan26-5 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:38.4 1:16.8 0:37.8 2:41.7 FIN 02.7 0:38.4 2:44.4 148.78 Örberg, B cc 1- Staro Steven, 2- Zidane C.D., 3- Nunchita
10Dec25-5 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.8 1:16.4 0:37.3 0:37.7 2:41.3 FIN 04.3 0:38.7 2:45.6 96.35 Örberg, B cc 1- Remy Lane, 2- Second Serve, 3- Crazy Cash
25Nov25-8 Jägersro ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.2 1:14.8 0:38.3 0:37.8 2:42.1 FIN 05.7 0:39.2 2:47.8 97.07 Örberg, B CC 1- Gloria S.H., 2- Lukas K., 3- Kings Money
14Nov25-5 Halmstad ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.1 1:15.7 0:37.2 0:37.6 2:41.2 FIN 40.8 0:37.8 2:42.0 102.29 Örberg, B CC 1- Eyeforaneye Face, 2- Gemstone Aze, 3- Avici Willow
21Oct25-6 Jägersro ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.3 1:14.1 0:37.4 0:37.6 2:41.1 FIN 62.1 0:38.1 2:43.2 110.38 Örberg, B CC 1- VästerboRoyalFlash, 2- Artful Honey, 3- Exclusive Tick

5 TERMAGANT 2140-5 Trainer: Robert Nord (0-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 0 0 0 0
2025 10 0 0 1
Life 18 2 2 2 $13,7716, chestnut mare, by Caballion - Nevelle Aggerup - Gidde Palema Driver: Bernardo Grasso (13-0-0-1, 0%)

16Dec25-9 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.5 1:12.4 0:36.2 0:36.7 2:37.0 FIN 094.7 4:11.7 142.52 Grasso, B cc 1- Louis Vuitton, 2- Kerie, 3- Caddie Skott
10Dec25-4 Jägersro ft 2160/2 Vault Std 	 $5,383 0:37.1 1:17.0 0:37.2 0:37.7 2:42.8 FIN 010.3 0:40.0 2:53.1 48.47 Petersson, E cc 1- Magic Jewel, 2- Caddie West, 3- Henessi Odessa
25Nov25-8 Jägersro ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.2 1:14.8 0:38.3 0:37.8 2:42.1 FIN 02.6 0:38.5 2:44.7 87.98 Petersson, E cc 1- Gloria S.H., 2- Lukas K., 3- Kings Money
17Oct25-7 Halmstad ft 2640/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:35.4 1:15.4 0:37.7 0:37.5 3:17.9 FIN 0 1:58.5 74.40 Mifsud, T cc 1- Man After Midnight, 2- Kismet K., 3- White Lady Broline
05Oct25-7 Vaggeryd sl 2148/11 Auto Std 	 $1,615 0:37.9 1:19.1 0:37.2 0:38.5 2:45.5 FIN 42.7 0:39.1 2:48.2 20.37 Petersson, E cc 1- Borups Chaplin, 2- La Grincheues, 3- Maiden Michelle

6 EXCLUSIVE TICK 2140-6 Trainer: Gitte Stafström (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $161
2025 22 0 3 2 $10,142
Life 35 0 3 2 $13,7757, black mare, by Nuncio - Islay Broline - Pine Chip Driver: Tyler Mifsud (19-2-2-4, 11%)

09Jan26-5 Jägersro ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:38.4 1:16.8 0:37.8 2:41.7 FIN 02.4 0:38.3 2:44.1 142.04 Grasso, B cc 1- Staro Steven, 2- Zidane C.D., 3- Nunchita
22Dec25-2 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.7 1:14.8 0:36.9 0:37.2 2:39.2 FIN 62.2 0:37.7 2:41.4 169.10 Mifsud, T cc 1- Second Serve, 2- Frenchy Boy, 3- Job Girl
10Dec25-5 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.8 1:16.4 0:37.3 0:37.7 2:41.3 FIN 41.9 0:38.1 2:43.2 37.45 Andersson, R cc 1- Remy Lane, 2- Second Serve, 3- Crazy Cash
03Dec25-6 Jägersro ft 2140/7 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.9 1:17.5 0:37.7 2:41.5 FIN 01.4 0:38.0 2:42.9 69.90 Johansson, G cc 1- Lightspeed Garbo, 2- Frenchy Boy, 3- Letsdance
25Nov25-8 Jägersro ft 2140/4 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.2 1:14.8 0:38.3 0:37.8 2:42.1 FIN 03.4 0:38.6 2:45.5 43.29 Ecce, K CC 1- Gloria S.H., 2- Lukas K., 3- Kings Money

7 GIGGLER* 2140-7 Trainer: Henrik Thomsen
2026 1 0 1 0 $1,022
2025 15 6 2 1 $13,231
Life 16 6 3 1 $14,2545, bay gelding, by Panne de Moteur - Unaffected Laugh - Maharajah Driver: Henrik Thomsen

11Jan26-6 Charlottenlundft 2000 Auto Std 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:37.6 2:32.4 1.72 Thomsen, H – –
30Dec25-4 Charlottenlundft 2000 Auto Std 0:37.7 2:31.9 FIN 1 0:37.7 2:32.4 3.93 Thomsen, H – – 1- Giggler
21Dec25-4 Charlottenlundft 2000 Auto Std 2:31.9 FIN 0 0:37.3 2:32.4 3.77 Thomsen, H – –
30Nov25-6 Charlottenlundft 2500 Vault Std 1:57.2 FIN 4 0:39.0 1:58.5 5.88 Thomsen, H – –
16Nov25-5 Nyköbing ft 2140 L Std 0:38.0 1:56.1 FIN 1 0:38.0 1:56.3 20.44 Thomsen, H – – 1- Giggler, 2- Kazio

8 BORUPS CHAPLIN 2140-8 Trainer: Jörgen Lorentzen (4-0-1-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 1 0 $786
2025 18 2 0 0 $9,184
Life 25 3 1 0 $15,7855, bay brown gelding, by Explosive Matter - Borups Rebecca - S.J.'s Caviar Driver: Jörgen Lorentzen (3-0-0-0, 0%)

11Jan26-3 Charlottenlundft 2000 Vault Std 0:38.2 2:31.9 FIN 2 0:38.2 2:32.4 13.26 Olsen, N – – 1- American Standard, 2- Borups Chaplin
22Dec25-2 Jägersro ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.7 1:14.8 0:36.9 0:37.2 2:39.2 FIN 41.2 0:37.5 2:40.4 79.39 Takter, J cc 1- Second Serve, 2- Frenchy Boy, 3- Job Girl
25Nov25-8 Jägersro ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.2 1:14.8 0:38.3 0:37.8 2:42.1 FIN 61.3 0:38.2 2:43.4 44.86 Takter, J Cc 1- Gloria S.H., 2- Lukas K., 3- Kings Money
05Nov25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:34.7 1:14.2 0:37.1 0:36.9 2:38.1 FIN d 1:58.5 58.98 Takter, J CC 1- Who's Funky, 2- Kissed by Rain, 3- Elastica
21Oct25-8 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:37.5 1:16.4 0:36.8 0:37.5 2:40.5 FIN 61.5 0:37.8 2:42.0 21.56 Takter, J CC 1- I.D.Hellofagirl, 2- Fontasia Schermer, 3- No Time to Steel

9 SOPHIE 2140-9 Trainer: Stefan Nordahl (1-0-0-0, 0%)
2026 1 0 0 0 $581
2025 11 1 0 0 $4,716
Life 36 2 1 1 $14,0628, bay brown mare, by Djali Boko - French Queen - Love You Driver: Thomas Linder (6-0-0-0, 0%)

20Jan26-7 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.6 1:14.9 0:37.6 0:37.5 2:40.4 FIN 60.9 0:37.7 2:41.3 36.48 Örberg, B cc 1- Prince of Darkness, 2- Twelve O'Clock, 3- Reckless Lad
24Nov25-9 Eskilstuna ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.0 1:13.0 0:37.9 0:37.6 2:41.0 FIN 02.1 0:38.1 2:43.1 36.49 Sjöström, C cc 1- Crazyandwild, 2- Global Enforcement, 3- Mellby Nacho
14Nov25-7 Eskilstuna ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.7 1:14.6 0:37.4 0:37.4 2:40.2 FIN 01.5 0:37.8 2:41.7 63.18 Sjöström, C Cc 1- My Lady Emma, 2- Old Sailor Newport, 3- Cool Game
14Oct25-6 Eskilstuna ft 2140/5 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.6 1:14.8 0:37.2 0:37.3 2:39.7 FIN 03.9 0:38.2 2:43.6 5.46 Helm, S cc 1- Bys Yubraj, 2- InterGalactic V.W., 3- Mellby Mullet
24Sep25-5 Gävle ft 1640/2 Auto Std 	 $1,292 0:36.0 1:13.5 0:37.6 0:37.1 2:01.7 FIN 1 0:37.1 2:01.7 6.66 Lindh, R cC 1- Sophie, 2- Explosiven, 3- Highnose Blenda

10 GRIT AND GRACE 2140-10 Trainer: Jenny Andersson (6-0-0-1, 0%)
2026 2 0 0 0 $323
2025 14 2 1 0 $10,271
Life 24 2 1 0 $14,2025, bay mare, by Cruzado Dela Noche - Stardust Amour - Love You Driver: Adrian Kolgjini (11-3-0-0, 27%)

09Jan26-6 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.5 1:16.1 0:36.5 0:37.6 2:41.1 FIN 02.6 0:38.2 2:43.7 97.21 Grasso, B cc 1- Love Express W.F., 2- She's a Keeper, 3- Maiden Michelle
01Jan26-5 Åby ft 2140/9 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:36.0 1:16.5 0:37.5 0:38.0 2:42.8 FIN 02 0:38.5 2:44.8 103.41 Grasso, B cc 1- Dencospywholovedme, 2- Cash Moni, 3- Regina Håleryd
21Nov25-4 Halmstad ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:38.1 1:17.2 0:37.7 0:38.0 2:42.6 FIN 03.3 0:38.7 2:45.9 56.72 Oscarsson, J cC 1- Maiden Michelle, 2- Josåfin af Solnäs, 3- PrincessoftheDawn
24Oct25-8 Kalmar ft 2160/5 Vault Std 	 $3,768 0:38.0 1:17.2 0:38.3 2:44.2 FIN 53.7 0:38.8 2:47.9 22.66 Reldén, N cC 1- Staro Tindra, 2- Bourbon Crown, 3- Innovation
14Oct25-4 Jägersro ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:35.5 1:13.8 0:37.0 0:36.8 2:37.4 FIN 0 1:56.3 46.92 Mifsud, T cC 1- Kumla Fromentro, 2- Goddess Nike, 3- Winnie Brodda

11 NUNCHITA 2140-11 Trainer: Ola Karlsson (5-1-1-3, 20%)
2026 1 0 0 1 $1,184
2025 8 1 3 0 $13,243
Life 9 1 3 1 $14,4284, black mare, by Nuncio - Zandra Win - Pine Chip Driver: Victor Rosleff (55-5-11-11, 9%)

09Jan26-5 Jägersro ft 2140/2 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:38.4 1:16.8 0:37.8 2:41.7 FIN 31.2 0:38.0 2:42.9 6.67 Rosleff, V cc 1- Staro Steven, 2- Zidane C.D., 3- Nunchita
20Dec25-3 Halmstad ft 2140/4 Vault Std 	 $13,459 0:37.1 1:16.1 0:37.2 0:37.4 2:40.1 FIN 09.9 0:39.7 2:50.0 51.29 Rosleff, V cc 1- Ken's Queen, 2- Noblesse Brodda, 3- Woo Doo Doo Art
12Dec25-3 Halmstad ft 2140/11 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:36.8 1:17.4 0:37.5 0:38.1 2:43.1 FIN 20.3 0:38.2 2:43.4 5.53 Rosleff, V cc 1- Morpheus F.R., 2- Nunchita, 3- Divine Express
25Nov25-7 Jägersro ft 2140/10 Auto Std 	 $4,306 0:38.0 1:17.8 0:38.0 0:38.4 2:44.6 FIN 1 0:38.4 2:44.6 8.86 Rosleff, V cc 1- Nunchita, 2- Morpheus F.R., 3- Logima Connancy
14Nov25-4 Halmstad ft 2140/1 Auto Std 	 $3,768 0:38.4 1:16.8 0:37.2 0:37.9 2:42.5 FIN 20.2 0:38.0 2:42.7 3.51 Rosleff, V cc 1- Pete Baldwin, 2- Nunchita, 3- Don't touch me D.E

Date Track TC Dist/PP Start Type Purse F500 F1000 L500 W/500 WTime FIN /500 Time Odds Driver Shoes 1st 2nd 3rd

V5-5
TRIFECTA EXACTAQUINELLA

Track length: 1000 m
Home stretch: 190 m
Home stretch width: 23 m
Back stretch width: 23 m
Meetings/year: 63

Angled gate with 8
runners in 1st tier
behind gate.
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